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FIG.1 CYLINDER HEAD

Fes R FIR KA = #AE

Ref.No. Part No. Description Qty  Remarks
1 K166FML02.2-00 Sk Head assy, cylinder 1 WU %
1A K166FML02.2-00 Ak & Head assy, cylinder 1 @Z& ?%’%E )
1B K157FMI02-07A RELSRA A Head assy, cylinder 1 ST
1C K157FMI02-07B SELERAE Head assy, cylinder 1 ? ; *ﬁj&ﬁ )
2 K157FMI02-34 iR WSk Tachometer gear, driven 1 1/1A
B K157FMI02.7-00 FET Plug, head 1
4 K157FMI102-43 TE LS Pin 2
5 GB5789-86 EFEM6 X 35 Bolt M6 X 35 8 ;?I:C S
5A GB5789-87 BEAE MG X 40 Bolt M6 X 40 4 1B/1C
6 GB5789-86 I M6 X 60 Bolt M6 X 60 2
7 K166FML02-31A il k25444 Gasket, cylinder head 1
8 K157FMI02-10 FENLEY Dowel 2
9 K157FMI01.4-00  #J% Washer 2
10 K157FMI02-44 el B Rubber pad 6
11 T151QMI.02-45 IREE Nut 1
12 N150FMG.02-36 By Washer 2
13 K157FMI02-41A G428 R) Cap nut 3
14 K157FMI02-42 Al Washer 2
15 K157FMI02-45A ‘KAt 3E Spark plug 1
16 K157FMI02-20 for e £LIE Cap, tappet 2
17 K157FMI102-19 (oitlcc | O-Ring 2
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FIG.1 A1 ULk
5

FIG1 CYLINDER HEAD
Fes 5 HRR SRS b6 S
Ref.No. Part No. Description Q'ty Remarks
18 K157FMI102-36 HES) Oil seal 1 11A
19 K157FMI1.02-48 g st Gasket 1 11A
20 K157FMI02-38 T Holder, tacho gear 1 1/1A
21 K157FMI102-35 O HJH O-Ring 1 1A
22 K157FMI102-37 14T M5 X 12 Screw M5X 12 1 11A
23 K157FMI102.8-00 R Clamp 1
24 K166FML02.9-00 TEHEMN Pipe, intake 1
25 K166FML02-23 O HJH O-Ring 1
>— N [ (A/1B/10) 26 GB9074.3-88 24T M6x16 Screw M6 X 16 2
é]m 27 Sk Head, cylinder 1 1/1B
@» @ Q @i@%} : 13*@ ) 27A Kk Head, cylinder 1 1A/1C
bk ) 2 \ ‘ 28 K157FMI102-07A k= Head assy, cylinder 1 1/1A
' 28A K157FMI02-07B I Head assy, cylinder 1 1B/1C
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FIG.2

XF200GY-B

A 2 i
FIG.2 CYLINDER
A= i~ LR BN g T
Ref.No. Part No. Description Q'ty Remarks
1 K166FML02.1-00 AL Cylinder 1 HUHNR
2 K166FML02-11 WOLEZFE L:180  Stud bolt L: 180 2
3 K166FML02-12 M2 L:185  Stud bolt L: 185 2
4 K157FMI02-49A BUEKIRFE L:25 Stud bolt L: 25 4
5 GB6177-86 [iAns Nut 4
6 K166FML02-33 AT 2 s Gasket, cylinder 1
7 K157FMI02-32 SR A Dowel 2
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FIG.3 & 3 Fitk

12 FIG.3 CRANKCASE
A= R LRI R g w/
Ref.No. Part No. Description Qty Remarks

1 FEIGRRA S Crankcase set 1 Hi L )
1A FEIA R Crankcase set 1 WEsh
2 K157FMI01-07 SE A Dowel 2
3 GB5787-86 B2 M6 X 55 Bolt M6 <55 4
4 GB5787-86 HE M6 X 60 Bolt M6 X 60 4
5 GB5787-86 IZHEMBE X 75 Bolt M6 X 75 4
6 K157FMI01-11 FEtR Plate 1
7 GB5781-86 M6 X 10 Bolt M6< 10 1
8 K166FML01-03 253 Wire clamp 1
9 K166FML.01.1-00 FEFEAA Crankcase, LH 1
10 K166FML.01.2-00A PEEIHHLS Crankcase, RH 1 s
10A  KI166FML01.2-00B VEEIEhLS Crankcase, RH 1 ks
1 K157FMI101-19 PN Hose, breath 1
12 K157FMI01-18 ek Lead wire 1
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FIG.4 K 4 fam
FIG4 CRANKCASE COVER
A= R R SRS Hw &I
Ref.No. Part No. Description Qty Remarks
1 K166FMLO01.3-00 B Crankcase over, RH 1
1A K157FMI01.3-00 B A 4L Crankcase over, RH 1 WEs
2 K157FMI01.3.1-00 MLyt B4 Lens, oil level 1
(23 B?; QC) 3 K157FMI101-08A B Gasket, crankcase cover 1
3A K157FMI01-08 B Ak seas kb Gasket, crankcase cover 1 XL F)
4 K157FMI01-07 E R Dowel 2
5 K157FMI 01.4-00 EEE Gasket, oil filler 1
6 GB5787-86 I M6x30 Bolt M6x30 9
7 GB5787-86 12K M6x45 Bolt M6x45 1
8 K157FMI101-04 HUMEAN LD ZET  Plug, oil filler 1
9 K157FMI01-03 O 7 pel 0O-Ring 1
10 K157FMI10-05 (53 Plug, oil check 1
1 K157FMI10-04A R Washer 1
12 K157FMI01-01B G HLTE Cover, magneto 1
13 K157FMI01-05 Wi LT B4 Gasket, magneto cover 1
14 K157FMI01-06 SE LR Dowel 1
15 GB5787-86 12k M6x30 Bolt M6x30 2
16 GB5787-86 2% M6x35 Bolt M6x35 2
17 GB5787-86 2 M6x40 Bolt M6x40 2
18 GB5787-86 I M6x50 Bolt M6x50 1
19 K157FMI101-09 I FE Plug, T.D.C inspection 1
20 K157FMI01-10A Bt Washer 1
XF200GY-B —5—



FIG.4 B 4 M

K166FML.3-00
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FIG4 CRANKCASE COVER
Fes R FIR KIS e U
Ref.No. Part No. Description Qty  Remarks

21 K157FMI01-12A FET Plug 1

22 K157FMI01-13 O & O-Ring 1

23A K166FML01-02A RANNUERE Cover, engine sprocket 1 BRIk
(235?3{;\@ 23B K166FML01-02B RENNERS Cover, engine sprocket 1 REM

23C KPS Cover, engine sprocket 1 i fh

24 252;/9#16(6)3%2530 4 IZHE M5x25 Bolt M5x25 2

25 OGZQ#16232?§§O4 122 M5x35 Bolt M5x35 1

26 oL B R Retainer 1



FIG.5

XF200GY-B
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FIG5 CRANKSHAFT
g R ARSI B &E

Ref.No. Part No. Description Q'ty Remarks
1 K166FML03.1-00 AT AT Ak Crankshaft assy 1

2 K166FML03.1-04 B A Rod set, connecting 1 *
3 K166FML03.1-06 Rk Bearing 1 *
4 K166FML03.1-02 ik} Crankshaft, RH 1 *
5 K166FML03.1-01 7 A% Crankshaft, LH 1 *
6 K157FMI103-12 A ARl Bearing, RH 1

7 K157FMI103-11 /v AR Bearing, LH 1

8 K157FMI03-18 A Oil seal, RH 1

9 K166FML03-15 HUMZEoRshi%  Gear, oil pump drive 1

10 K166FML03-13 Y IRB) ik %6 Gear, primary drive 1

1 K166FMLO03-17 R BR(FETE) Nut (LH) 1

12 K166FML03-16 B Lock washer 1

13 K166FMLO03-14 b Key, gear 1

14 K166FMLI103-05 W Piston 1

15 K166FML03-06/07/08 i e 4 & Ring set, piston 1

16 K166FML03-09 THIER Pin 1

17 K166FML03-19 T IR P4 Circlip 2

18 EFT Rod, connecting 1

19 K166FML.03.1-03 A A5 Pin 1 *
20 T ZEIR IR Piston ring | 1

21 PEEASZNIEIN Piston ring I1 1

22 EEYan Washer 2

23 AN Oil ring 1
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XF200GY-B

FIG.6 & 6 Gy b
FI1G.6 STARTER CLUTCH
A= R LRI R e &
Ref.No. Part No. Description Qty Remarks
K166FML06D-01 W B e Gear, starter idle 1
K157FMI06D-03 it Pin 1
K157FMI06D-02 wE Spacer 1
K166FML06D-00A EEhE a4 S Clutch set, starter 1
GB70-85 I24T M8x16 Screw M8x16 3 *
K166FMLO6D.2-00A  HLE&Ui%E414  Gear, starter clytch 1
K166FML06D.3-00 A Clutch set, starter 1
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Ref.No.

A7
FIG7
(%7

Part No.

XF200GY-B

10
11
12

13

K166FML02-09
K157FMI02-27A
K157FMI02-28
K157FMI02-29
K157FMI02-30
K157FMI02-08
K157FMI02.6-00
K157FMI02.6-02
K157FMI02.6-01
K157FMI02-01
K157FMI02-46
K157FMI02-04
K157FMI01.4-00
K157FMI02-47A
K166FML02-22
K166FML02-13
K157FMI02-14
K157FMI02-15
K157FMI02-17
K157FMI02-21
K157FMI02-16

K157FMI02-18

| =-Y51
CAM SHAFT-VALVE
SRS
Description
WL Cam shaft
L ESHIEESS NT:32  Sprocket NT: 32
5T 5%8 Pin5x8
JE B Lock washer
IE % M6x10.5 BoltM6x10.5
C MR C- Ring
FERFA Arm, rocker
EAE Screw
iR B Nut
R Shaft, rocker arm
O IR O-Ring
WL Washer
L Wiasher
R Bolt
R Valve, intake
HA Valve, exhaust
SURISE Spring, valve inner
SIS Spring, valve outer
IRRES Cotter, valve

AU T P
fiES)
kLS

Seat, spring
Oil seal

Retainer, spring



FIG.8 K 8 [k 3
FIG.8 CAM CHAIN
A= K5 LB e &IE
Ref.No. Part No. Description Q'ty Remarks
1 K166FML02.13-00  fit/ {454 Chain, timing 1
2 K166FML02.12-00  #431K Guide, chain 1
3 K166FMI02.11-00  #f4%ik SR Adjusting plate, timing chain 1
4 K157FMI02-26 (o Bolt 1
5 K157FMI02-25 B Wiasher 1
6 K166FML02.10-00  JkSasdl4 Tensioner assy 1
7 K157FMI102-24 AL 4 Gasket, tensiomer 1
8 K166FML02.10-02 O Z4[E O-Ring 1
9 K166FML02.10-01  #Z4T Screw 1
10 K166FML02.10-05 3 (iik'%) Spring 1
1 GB5787-86 2k M6x20  Bolt M6x20 2
12 GB848-85 El Washer 2

XF200GY-B — 10 —



FIG.9 B9 ML

FIG.9 OIL PUMP
A= i~ LR B i R/
3 Ref.No. Part No. Description Qty Remarks
1 K157FMI12.2-00  HLMZRA S Pump, pump oil 1
2 K157FMI12-5 B 145 Gear, driven 1
3 K157FMI112-6 IR Y Pin 1
4 K157FMI12-8 EE 2] Circlip 1
5 GB818-85 I2%] M6x25 Screw M6x25 3
6 K157FMI112.3-00  HLiMuEM A& Strainer, engine oil 1
7 GB/T9074.3-1988  HLF-HURETZ & M5x12  Screw M5x12 2
8 K157FMI12-10 TR Cap 1
9 K157FMI12-7 (oR:tl:2] O-Ring 1
10 GB5788-86 12H M6x20 Bolt M6x20 3
11 K157FMI112-9 [PYid Plug, drain 1
12 K157FMI10-04A K534 Washer 1
6 13 K166FML12.1-00  lLuliiddk a2l ¢ Filter, oil 1
13A  KIS7TFMI12.1-00  HlLulnduksesis Filter, oil L s
14 K157FMI12-1 O TpE O-Ring 1
15 K157FMI112-4 ik Spring 1
16 K166FML12-11 JE S T 4R Gasket, oil filter 1
16A K157FMI12-11 TR G AR Gasket, oil filter 1 WiEsh
17 K157FMI12-3 O TpE O-Ring 1
18 K166FML12-02 AL s 5 Cap, oil filter 1
13@ 18A K157FMI12-02 ML L5 o Cap, oil filter 1 Wz
19 GB900-88 B2 M6x12 Stud bolt M6x12 2
W 20 GB900-88 12 M6x85 Stud bolt M6x85 1
21 GB802-88 i JEIEEE M6 Nut M6 3
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FIG.10 & 10 e

FIG.10 CLUTCH
g R BRR S RHE B A/
Ref.No. Part No. Description Q'ty Remarks
1 K166FML05.1-00 BASRKEL Gear assy, primary driven 1 VR

1A K166FML05.1-00A  E&#K#4l{  Gear assy, primary driven 1 XE3

XF200GY-B

10
1
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19

20

K157FMI05-16
K166FML05-13
K157FMI05-08
K157FMI05-09
K166FMLO05-14
K157FMI05-11
K166FMLO05-12
K157FMI05-10
K157FMI05-02
K157FMI05-01
K157FMI05.2-00
K157FMI05-07
K157FMI05-17
K157FMI05-19
K157FMI05-05
K157FMI05-06
K157FMI05-18
K157FMI05-03

K157FMI05-04

T
HAREHE
I B
PR £ ]
T
L
NIV

B AR A
S

12 M6x16
B4 IR TSR AL
BT A T
S B A
S
P

U THIVR Al R
piES)

Tii 22 M6x25

12 EE M6

Washer

Hub, sleeve
Nut

Lock washer
Washer

Plate, drive
Plate, driven
Disk, pressure
Spring

Bolt M6x16
Rod, push
Rod, lifter
Cam clutch
Washer
Washer
Thrust bearing
Oil seal
Screw M6x25

Nut M6



FIG.10

XF200GY-B

& 10 A
FIG.10 CLUTCH
7 s AR B Lt M
Ref.No. Part No. Description Q'ty Remarks
21 K157FMI05-21 BA AR Arm, clutch 1
22 GB5783-86 IZET M6x16 Screw M6x16 1
23 K157FMI05-20 TFIERRIIRE] Screw 1
24 K157FMI05-24 FIESPER TS Retainer, oil seal 1
25 K157FMI05-15 BEOWKBNE  Spacer, clutch 1
— 13 —



FIG.11
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XF200GY-B
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FIG.11 TRANSMISSION
g (A5 LRI R e &iE
Ref.No. Part No. Description Q'ty Remarks
1 K166FML04.3-00  *fAl4l41 & (NT: 11) Countershaft (NT:11) 1
2 K166FML04.1-01 % Bush 1
3 K166FML04-01 IR vsE Gear, 2 nd drive 1
4 K166FML04-02 VAR L) ik Gear, 5 th drive 1
5 K166FML04-04 IV EShthie Gear, 4 th drive 1
6 K157FMI04-10 EEET Cir clip 2
7 K166FML04-03 JILEESZIbE i Gear, 3 drive 1
8 GB/T276-94 Hh ) 72 34 7 6002-Z  Bearing6002-Z, LH 1
9 K157FMI04-01 Tl AR YRR Retainer, bearing 1
10 K157FMI104-02 e Tl A St Bearing, RH 1
1 K166FML04.2-00  BREh4IAL & Drive shaft 1
11A  KI166FML04.2-00B  BEzhAH4 4 Drive shaft 1 Wk
12 K157FMI04-01 7R PER Retainer, bearing 1
13 GB819-85 24T M6x12 Screw M6x12 2
14 GB/T276-94 IRy A il Bearing, LH, drive shaft 1
15 K166FML04-20 Liiziee] ] Washer 1
16 K166FML04-14 LemE i MIE=Y Oil seal, LH 1
17 K166FML04-19 (eRitE7N O-Ring 1
18 K166FML04-15 W Spacer 1
19 K157FMI04-13 LR NIESEEY T Retainer, oil seal 1
20 GB5784-86 2 M6x10 Bolt M6x10 2
21 K166FML04-18 L Sprocket 1 512% ?@%‘
21B  KI166FML04-18B  #k# Sprocket 1 15 ﬁ
428 H 4
— 14—



FIG.11
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XF200GY-B

B 11 RE
FIG11 TRANSMISSION

75 i3 TR SR BE R

Ref.No. Part No. Description Q'ty Remarks
22 K166FMLO04-17 BEFEPIIR Wiasher, sprocket 1
23 K166FML04-16 2R} Nut, sprocket 1
24 K166FML04.1-00 IRV ISR S Gear, 2 nd driven 1
25 HIE41QMB04-11 £ e Cir clip 3
26 K166FML04-12 NREVNZNE i Gear, 5 th driven 1
27 K166FML04-11 piRiEnlc] Washer 2
28 K166FML04-10 TIRY M5l i Gear, 3rd driven 1
29 K166FML04-07 gl Washer 2
30 K166FML04-08 VRS I i % Gear, 4 th driven 1
31 K166FML04-13 [ RNBA R Nkl Bearing 1
32 K166FML04-06 IR EYNZIE i Gear, 1 st driven 1
33 LI TES Bearing 1 *
34 KI66FMI04-05 IR A Ehe;frting' RH.diive 1 5 Noss
35 GB894.1-86-17 R P 2 P Cir clip 1
35A  GB894-86-15 Al FH 2 Cir clip 1 Wz
36 GB819-85 IZET M6x12 Screw M6x12 2
37 K157FMI04.3-00 B Gear, idle 1 ks
38 K157FMI04-03 ] Washer 1 XS
39 g Washer 1
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FIG.12

XF200GY-B

—35A (35B)
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FIG.12 GEAR SHIFTING
A= R LB e &
Ref.No. Part No. Description Q'ty Remarks
1 K166FML10-10 AR T Fork I, gear shifting 1
2 K166FML10-11 AR N Forkll, gear shifting 1
3 K166FML10-09 AR 4R XTI Fork I11, gear shifting 1
4 K157FMI10-21 ARG IR S Al T Shaft 1, fork 1
5 K157FMI10-10 ARG PR S Al 1T Shaft 11, fork 1
6 K166FML10-19 LR VAN Plate, stopper 1
7 K157FMI10-07 AR PR I B 1 B Gear, cam driven 1
K157FMI10-13 THI Pawl, (I) 1
9 K157FMI10-29 Tl Pawl, (1) 1
10 K157FMI10-14 T Pin 2
11 K157FMI10-15 T TRl ag Spring 2
12 K157FMI110-08 AR Lifter, pawl 1
13 GB819-85 WRET Screw 2
14 K157FMI10-25 WERVSS2 Y Guide, cam 1
15 GB819-85 IRET Screw 2
16 K166FML10.1-00 AR5 Efutii4is  Stopper, cam 1
17 K157FMI10-11 R Bolt 1
18 K157FMI10-12 S Wiasher 1
19 K157FMI01-14 FEA Pin 1
20 K166FML10-06 AR PR S iy Spring 1
21 K157FMI10.6-00 R4 IF R4l & Switch, gear shifting 1
— 16 —



FIG.12 A 12 B

FIG.12 GEAR SHIFTING
5 K5 LRI RHE e &
Ref.No. Part No. Description Q'ty Remarks
22 K157FMI10-16 O M O-Ring 1
23 GB/T9074.4-88 24T M5x20 Screw M5x20 2
24 GB119-86 BT 4x6 Pin 4x6 1
25 K157FMI110-05 R e Plug, cam stopper 1
26 K157FMI10-04A peRER Washer 1
27 K157FMI110.5-00 B ELIE RS Shaft, gear shifting 1
28 K157FMI10-23 B ELIES Spacer 1
354 (358) 29 K157FMI10-26 AR L Spring 1
30 K157FMI10-24 AR Y A o7 Y Stopper, arm 1
31 CIE50FMI10-12 B=EtE Oil seal 1
32 CIE50FMI06-10 e Contact 1
33 CIE50FMI06-09 A T Spring 1
34 K166FML10.3-00 AR A A Cam, gear shifting 1
35A 25C000MN2000 AP A Lever assy 1 HEs

XF200GY-B.10.1-00

25600QMNZ000 A .
35B XF200GY 10.1-00 BEEVIRAIRE Lever assy 1 R

01404Q060201

36A GB/T5781-2000 TN MIER M6X20  Bolt M6 X 20 1 DB

XF200GY-B .



FIG.13

XF200GY-B

& 13 BN
FIG.13 STARTING MOTOR
Fe5 5 TR DA e A
Ref.No. Part No. Description Q'ty Remarks

1 K166FML06D.1-00 sl Motor assy, starting 1

2 AKX Armature 1 *
3 e ) S A Frame assy commutator, end 1 *
4 EEN T Brush 2 *
5 FLRIE T B Brush sub assy 1 *
6 FELFRIAS AR Holder, brush 1 *
7 BRET Screw 2 *
8 P Spring 4 *
9 IR A Bolt 2 *
10 0 #IIf O-Ring 2 *
1 O MR O-Ring 2 *
12 £y Shtm 1 £
13 =505 Plate, lock 1 *
14 FE Bracket 1 *
15 GB5787-86 I M6x35 Bolt M6x35 2

16 K157FMI06D.1-01 (ol O-Ring 1

17 IRET Screw 1

— 18 —



FIG.14 & 14 R L

FIG.14 MAGNETO
Fes 5 HRR SRS Hw &IE
Ref.No. Part No. Description Qty Remarks
1 K157FMI1.07.1.1-00A  ET4HA Stator assy 1
2 K166FML.07.1.2-00A #7414 Rotor assy 1
3 GB9074.1-88 IRET M5x25 Screw M5x25 3
4 K157FMI07-01 IEE] M4x12 Screw M4x12 2
5 GB6177-86 1REE M10 Nut M10 1
6 GB1099-79 e[ 4 3x13 Key 3x13 1
7 K166FML.07.1-00A LA Magneto assy 1

g

XF200GY-B — 19 —



& 15 ALh 2%

FIG.15 CARBURETOR
| 5 5 R B B i
Ref.No. Part No. Description Qty Remarks
1 K166FML08-00 A3 S Carburetor assy 1
S 1A K166FML08-00A At Carburetor assy 1 =AM
5 1B K166FML08-00B A A 5 R Carburetor assy 1 CBB
é 2 JIE = Top cover 1 *
= 3 L Spring, Throttle valve 1 *
@
-5 % 4 WRAT Screw 2 *
5 » 5 BEATHL Stopper 1 *
: ' 6 g Washer 1 *
4 7 ERLH E-clip 1 *
o’ 8 JBRLR Ring il &
9 I Spring 1 *
10 L] Needle, jet 1
11 il SRRl 4  Diaphragm assy 1
12 JEAR 1 Plate | il B
13 FEAR 11 Plate 11 1 *
14 WRET Screw 4 *
15 TR Adjuster bolt 1
16 R Spring 1 £
17 [ Washer 1 *
] 18 Sam Bracket 1 *
19 WRET Screw 1 *
20 BEREL Y Screw, pilot 1

XF200GY-B — 20 —



FIG.15 B 15 A 2%

FIG.15 CARBURETOR
Fes 5 RS HE &
] Ref.No. Part No. Description Q'ty Remarks
21 L Spring 1 *
22 Bl EL Jet, pilot air 1 *
% 23 BRET Screw 2 *
=
, % 24 %&El Washer 1 *
&.;:EJ%‘ 25 W Bush 1 *
=S 8
é / 26 AR Washer 1 &
27 BERF Nut 1 *
28 bseus: il Jet, idle 1
29 I Jet, needle 1
4 30 REilis Washer N g
v 31 FAl Jet, main 1
31A S () Jet, main 1 CBB
32 SRR Plate 1 *
33 BRET Screw 1 a3
34 et s R Net 1 0*
35 [ p Valve assy, needle 1
36 TR Pin, float 1 *
37 FT Float 1
38 EEE Gasket 1
39 e Washer 4 *
] 40 14T Screw 4 *
41 TECHIRET Screw, drain 1

XF200GY-B — 21 —



& 15 Aih 2%

FIG.15 CARBURETOR

| 5 5 4 KR Bk

Ref.No. Part No. Description Q'ty Remarks
42 W Hose, overflow 1
S 43 TN e 2 A Lever assy, choke 1
5 44 IRET Screw, air 1
é 45 P Spring 1
% 46 gl Washer 1
4# 47 et Washer 1
5 » 48 #% Cover 1
: ' 49 W2ET Screw 3
4 50 W Spring 1
P 51 Ol & O-Ring 1
52 A Hose, breath 1
53 BFE Float chamber 1
54 L ALERTAIN Carburetor body 1

54A LR TN Carburetor body 1 AN,

XF200GY-B — 22 —



FIG.16 & 16 FAEZh

(IH X5 3)) FIG.16 KICK STARTER
A= R LRI R i &K

Ref.No. Part No. Description Qty Remarks
1 K157FMI.06.02-04  FEHIEEH £ Rubber, kick lever 1
2 GB894-85 41815 Circlip 15 1

3 K157FMI.06.02-01  #EhFT Lever kick 1 A4 No.7
4 GB308-77 GLEEN Ball 2
5 K157FMI.06.02-02  #fi5 Spring 1
6 K157FMI.06.02-03  &ahiFSE& Socket, kick starter lever 1

7 Qsoioosozs N g g 1 o8

8 K157FMI.06-10 ISy Oil seal 1
9 K157FMI.06-09 EiEATE Washer 1
10 K157FMI.06.01-01  #EzhiRkzh i %e Gear, starter drive 1
11 K157FMI.06-08 Hupg Wiasher 1
. 12 K157FMI.06-01 A Shaft kick starter 1
h 13 K157FMI.06-07 (GEleEs Ratchet kick starter 1
o 14 K157FMI1.06-06 LY L Spring 1
o 15 K157FMI.06-05 Hupg Wiasher 1
16 K157FMI1.06-04 EFE Guide shaft spring 1
17 K157FMI.06-03 LB Al Spring, return 1
18 K157FMI.06-02 LRSS Circlip 1
19 GB5784-86 R Bolt 2
20 K157FMI.06-11 R R Plate, guide 1
21 K157FMI.06-12 J B R Plate, guide 1

XF200GY-B — 23 —



FIG.17

XF200GY-B

& 17 AN B
FIG.17 SUPPLY GAS ASSY
=) () TR e &I
Ref.No. Part No. Description Qty Remarks
11802QMN2000 1 s b Valve, second air Sl
! XF200GY-B.28100 (M intake 1 A
41950QMN2000 e S R U
2 XE200GY-B28.4-00 M URZRAMRALS Bracket 1
11880QLAZ110 g g ,
8 XF125-10B I U i Clip 2
11850QMN2000 — .
4 XF200GY-B.283-00 T (MU Pipe, rubber .
11870QMN2000 s st .
5 XF200GY-B.28.2-00 I U Pipe, intake !
6 09169Q090001 Per L Gasket 1
11861QMN2000 e :
’ XF200GY-B2g.02  JUEH Pipe, vacuum !
02304Q060162 e
8 GB/T5789-86 ANFEEIEEME X 16 Bolt M6X 16 5 DJ



FIG.18 A 18 ot St
FIG.18 AIR CLEANER
FF5 5 HRR SRS B /T
21 Ref.No. Part No. Description Q'ty Remarks
1 4%2()0106%.'\1‘%3?80 FYES A Air cleaner assy
2 %3':722&6%'\‘1%20500 SR Case assy, air cleaner
3 )1(3F7280106’\<|(.';l.f.?.(-)(1)2 VELS Element, air cleaner
4 ;ngoloehé.'\llfg(_)% JELFES Frame, filter
5 >1<3|§21($OG’\\A(.'\1‘%.(1(—)80 UE AR M Strainer, air cleaner
6 L}l{sgggoel\\/lﬂl\llﬁ?gg WEIIEAE M5X50  Screw M5x50
POBEOME s e
8 i-(sgzl&ogw\llig?gg M 5 Cover comp, air cleaner
oo BESIIERE ey
R E—
o ERRAm g
14 4%:825(?0 G'\\/I(le(i()& WAk Seat, ventilating tube
15 §(3|§250306’\\A('\1lf(1083 WA Tube, ventilating
16 OK%%(;lell ?i?oll HER Clip, connecting tube
1 i(gggoe“\/lf.'\llﬂ?gzt Bl Tube, drain
o DOMER
o EDOMER
19A )1(1|§25(§)OG'\<I(NB‘222003 USRI Pipe, second air intake
XF200GY-B — 25 —



FIG.18 A 18 ERIETHER

FIG.18 AIR CLEANER
FFs R SRS e &I
21 Ref.No. Part No. Description Q'ty Remarks
198 §(1|§25(;)OG'\<|(N3223003 R Pipe, second air intake 1 23%%%
21 OGZB‘Q’/OT“ng%lgz ANFEZ M8 M6x12  Bolt M6x12 3

XF200GY-B — 26 —



FIG.19

XF200GY-B

Al 19 Wi
FIG.19 MUFFLER
Fe5 5 ER YN e &
Ref.No. Part No. Description Qty Remarks
1 §(4I§20(?OG'\\A(NB‘2 33900 SRR 2551 Exhaust muffler assy
2 i(4|:125(?0G’\¢N; 8891‘1_00 HuEas Exhaust pipe assy
3 ;4,:321(?0(;’\\/'([\‘; 88?1.2_00 A AL Muffler assy % N0.20
4 FauovBooisce EBE Set, connect
5 OGZB?’,OT‘;;;‘;E’;‘QgG NFITEZIEK: M8x40  Bolt M8x40
6 %% o B zirgéector, exhaust
e
8 OG5é/%|-193011;'§$3 PRI 6 Washer 6
o EBSIE s e
10 %% HER A Gasket, exhaust pipe
1 06336,1T470(_)10_ 2%%%) 7S AR MBx25 Bolt M8x25 DB
12 25;?9301191331 FREHE 8 Washer lock 8
13 06251%723913356 NPV 48K M8x30  Bolt M8x30
14 W B Spacer
15 % THE L HIE Cushion, rubber
16 S DSONIE000 GBI Washer
17 §<4F7290206'\\A(.’\(;§-00040 ERERESe s Y Washer, rubber
18 05253%5723?52 2 INFATRZIEM M8x20  Bolt M8x20
19 gséllzT()geogégg ! IR 8 Washer 8
2 eaoovsosiey | AEEHE Bush
— 97 —



FIG.19A

XF200GY-B

Bl 19A HEH
FIG19A MUFFLER
A= R LR B e &
Ref.No. Part No. Description Q'ty Remarks
1 XF200GY-B(EC).09-00 MERER S IEY D Exhaust mufflerassy 1 kAN
2 féEZOOGY-B(EC).OQ.l.l HAEAS Exhaust pipe assy 1
3 i(Aszl(?OG’\\A([\IB‘Z.gg?l.Z-OO MEREEaaiRey Muffler assy 1 % No.20
4 FoevBmisw  EBE Set, connect !
A L
o MESOMEM g femems
) D N ses
o BEBIE s wees
o BEON e wews
10 :)L(4|:128010G'\\A(.’El)§-01000 HAR 2 Gasket, exhaust pipe 1
1 OGSSIIT%(.)R%%% W NHIRKE M8x25  Bolt M8x25 2 DB
12 065;/%19301133;31 HFEHE 8 Washer lock 8 2
A
15 :)L(4F727030G'\\A(.’\(;§-00010 Wi as LB E Cushion, rubber 1
o MO e :
17 L;L‘IZZQOZOG'\\A(.'\(%?O%? TH SR B IRH Washer, rubber 1
W O S swwer
19 0G5I§/2TO96025§8§1 R4 8 Washer 8 1
o WM newe  ow 1
— g —



FIG.19A B 19A HEH

FIG.19A MUFFLER
A= KT LR B e K
91 Ref.No.  Part No. Description Q'ty Remarks
;f,'\ 2 02304Q060122
e S—23 2L GaTs7eo.gs. /MAAEIINEKE MEX12  Bolt MeX 12 2
e 22 CURANSIRALE Valve, secondly air intake 1

Gasket, secondly air

intake valve !

23 ANV

XF200GY-B — 29 —



FIG.20

XF200GY-B

A 20 SR
FIG.20 ELECTRICAL
FFs R LB o &UE
Ref.No Part No. Description Qty Remarks
1 f(llzgfgsé '76\32 ggo FEEIEIER 255 Relay assy, starting 1
1A illfz()(?OGl\\/I(N; 33?00 AL LA Relay assy, starting’ 1 | CBB
2 ilgleS_é__ %Z (1)0(?0 Gk AR Relay, starting 1
2A f(lgzooloGl\é[\lé (7)891_00 HCBh 4k AR AL Relay, starting 1 CBB
3 % EIIES Holder rubber, relay 1 CBB
COPESE awns  lmeesnw
5 % B M6 Nut M6 2
6 % ALB Ak BB KIE  Cover 1 cBB
7 %0 AP o 35Y57 Flasher 1
8 %%0 AP Flasher 1
9 %?% APl Seal, flasher 1
10 %% DLRE S48 Bracket, flasher 1
11 % Cﬁiﬁém’%ﬁé Bolt M6x12 3 %Bfﬂ:
12 %mw\ CcDI CDI unit 1
13 R0l QL Screw M6x16 2 DI
14 %OB i P A Coil, ignition 1
14A 73'(312()71':%}??;120).07'2_00 [N ERSYEY Coil, ignition 1 EC
15 I3<3155170FI;\/|AI%(I)12 )0 07.2.2-00 KAEZEIRAL A Cap, spark plug 1
15A %@.07.2.2-00 KACITEWRL A5 Cap, spark plug 1 EC
— 30 —



FIG.20 o st

FIG.20 ELECTRICAL
Frs 5 TR DA B #vE
Ref.No. Part No. Description Q'ty Remarks

03414Q250124 o At
16 GB9074.14-88 + PR A 24T MBx12 Screw M5x12 2 DC
32800QLAZ000 . .
IS
1 XF125-2.71-00 Fe R A% Rectifier assy 1

02304Q060202

@—19

o

2
41A—

18 5B5789-86 ANHT LI M6%20 Bolt M6x20 2
19 %léﬁﬁgogi?ff_lma TR AL S M5X8  Screw M5X8 1
20 DEREIL goumiging 6 Washer 6 2
21 %% T 6 Washer 6 2

03414Q250204 o At
22 GB9074.14-88 + PR A 24T M5x20 Screw M5x12 2

2 UREE Bolt 2

XF200GY-B o



FIG.21

XF200GY-B

A 21 FER
FIG.21 WIRING HARNESS
g R TR A% e &UE
Ref.No. Part No. Description Q'ty Remarks
1 iﬁ,leé)o(;'\\/l(!\l; 23.01—00 ERCT N Wiring harness 1 4 No.15
1A ?_ESOOGY-B(BM)'W' ELLR Wiring harness 1 (’\:15.?5/3\
2 09481Q150001 {RKe 2 15A Fuse 15A 2
3 ,’;‘ﬁﬁ:“‘g@ Bolt M6x16 1
4 ';‘»(8':52:’:0106I\\/I('lg§_00010 i\ 57 48 Bracket, horn 1 EC
4A ;3(8':523()10GB<I(N; ggol LIS S Bracket, horn 1
6 iglgggoeh\/l(’(\goggoo B B Lock assy 1
7 iYFlZOOlOG'\\A(’(\f)?gg_l_OO EUSIES! Switch assy, ignition 1
8 Xrooovmesia P Key 2
9 14,:2200106%'25)9232_00 AT Cap, fuel tank 1
) Cﬁﬁfff%ﬁ Bolt M6 X 20 2
11 §<8|:510215-2L.€3Z-gg(()EC) ?'“A WAL 12V Horn assy 12V 3A 1 EC
1A ?(8|:520010G'\\A(E\182.gg?1-00 ”fgs}/\fﬂsi Hornassy 12VL5A 1
12 09407Q154001 ;ch 7i150 Band7 X 150 3 jﬁZ% )
15 ,’;‘ﬁﬁ:“‘g@ Bolt M8x16 1
g SONIOIZI00 Zyed| Clip| 1
15 09407Q254004 L4 7.5%250 Band7.5X250 1
16 36640QLG1000 TR Diode 1
17 09407Q204001 FLH 7x200 Band7 X 200 1 kW
18 09407Q254001 L4 7x250 Band7 X 250 1 Tk
3 —



FIG.22

XF200GY-B

Al 22 it
FIG.22 BATTERY
Frs 5 SRR SRS HE &
Ref.No. Part No. Description Q'ty Remarks
=R I
1 ia,ffoloe'\%gﬂ?go ﬁfé‘iﬁ " Battery 12V 9AH 1
2 L)l(llf’;(?oel\\/l(’(\lAz)(.)gg.l-oo HURS AR Holder, battery 1
3 ?(1523(;)06’\4’(\%)(.)28.2-00 R SR S AL Plate, battery 1
& iSIf;OSOGI\\/I(I(\IAZ)(.)gg_Ol AR R Rubber box, battery 1
S Cosibte . s | Botweds 2 o
6 0695312205 ff_ (31003 U £ 08018 Cushion 2
7 f(alffSSOL’\/zltgzgg g RS AR e Spacer 2
8 f(a,legoe'\ﬂ%g?g 15k M6 Nut M6 2
9 3(3,:6210506%%392 NI M6x8 Bolt M6x8 2
10 %% Qeﬁi‘z&o:m%& Bolt M6x20 2 DJ
— 33 —



FIG.22A & A _—

FIG.22A BATTERY
Frs 5 ER YN e A
Ref.No. Part No. Description Q'ty Remarks

33601QMN2000 e A
1 YFP00GY-Be0100  FilAL{T12V7AH  Battery 12V 7AH 1 cBB

41540QMN2000 T A
2 XF200GY-B.60.2-00  LRSCHALS Holder, battery 1 CBB

41530QMN2000 b 26 4] A

3 XE200GY-B.60.3-00 RS A s L Plate, battery 1 CBB
33645QMN2000 S

4 XF200GY-B.60-01 FERAS i Rubber box, battery 1 CBB

02304Q060162

5 GB5789-86 NV IEE M6x16  Bolt M6x16 2 DJ
09320Q080003 —— )

6 GS125.44-4 i {REE 08018 Cushion 2

7 S36S3OMDA00 g Spacer )

XF150L-4B.60-2
336150MNZ000 .
8 XF200GY.60.1-2 Jri5EE M6 Nut M6 2

33615QMNZ000

9 N F006Y.60.11 NFRUER MBX8 Bolt M6x8 2
023040060202 i
T e ANFIL LI MEx20  Bolt M6x20 2 D

XF200GY-B o



FIG.23

XF200GY-B

& 23 HERER
FIG.23 SPEEDOMETER
g R LR B ik &
Ref.No. Part No. Description Qty Remarks
f(4|321(?0(;'\\/|([\|‘32.291?2-00 LR A ;)zbelgnizgr I
?(122(3(?06’\4[\]32.2293-00 LSS sB;)r:ggﬁ;[éter L I
E(FZOOGY-B(BM).64.1-0 e Isgpr:g(li(r?:(‘eter i Cﬁ;g%’t
XPa00oV-a(A a0 DAIE cpeeamte o sk
?BI;ZOOGY—B(A/BM).64.1 (e Isspr::gre;éter i ?Bﬁg%x
XF125GY-2B(B).64.1-00 fFAT 4 ?g::gﬁféter gﬁjﬁﬁﬂ
L L I
GB16674.1-2004 Mods ' BontMsxs 2 Cop
g CHESBE pweas o
gl SR soweas
e gf;ﬁ;&%(ﬁﬁ Cushion 90x20x5 1 s
§<4Flzgoloe’\\/l([\lsz.gg9l-1 (et Gromit 2
34110QMN2000 MR E5ER Upper case, 1
XF200GY-B.64.1.1-00 He speedmeter
36383QMN2000 i Lower case, 1
XF200GY-B.64.1-2 speedometer
243/1;)8 4(;?11535} FIBUIR4T ST2.9x12  Screw ST2.9x12 5
0G4é)r1r08 4(;?115;;; FI B34 ST3.5x12  Screw ST3.5x12 2
XFamev-a sz ARG QT g



FIG.23 & 23 R

4 4 FIG.23 SPEEDOMETER
(44) (44) ﬁ R 15 SRS Wk
16— 16— Ref.No. Part No. Description Q'ty Remarks
15 @ S 6 07112Q010101 N Bulb, speedmeter
—S 1% 14 GB/T15766.3-2000 M 12vew 12V 2w 6
' 34192QMN2000 — BTER »
XF200GY-B.64.1-3
05420Q051051 A. DB
GB/T96.1-2002 TR S Washer 5 2 ceB

XF200GY-B



FIG.24 & 24 BT

F1G.24 HEADLAMP
Fes 5 TR B Bt &
Ref.No. Part No. Description Q'ty Remarks
35102QMN2000 -
1 XF2006Y-B.62.1.1-00 HIRAT AL 2 Headlamp assy .
B s AT A Headlamp assy 1 EC

XF200GY-B(EC).62.1.1-00

35120QMN2000 .
NP
2 XE200GY-B 62.1.1.2-00 OGBS Reflector, head lamp 1

351650MN2000 o~ )
L XF200GY-B.62.1.1-5 I RSN L

071100Q003121

4 GB15766.1-2000 T HS1 Bulb HS1 1

4A ST HS1 Bulb HS1 1 EC
07110Q011121 NPT .

5 GB15766.1-2000 frESTE WEW Bulb, position W5W 1

5A ALEATIHL WEW Bulb, position W5W 1 EC

6 J51 TOQMN2000 KT R L Socket assy 1

XF200GY-B.62.1.1.1-00

35127QMN2000 ; .

T XF200GY-B.62.1.1-3 Lo Spring clamp 1
35194QMN2000 P ——— :

8 XE200GY-B.62.1.1-4 R TR Clip, head lamp 1
04020020801

g GB/T845.1985 FIBUS4T ST2.9x8  Screw ST2.9x8 2 DB

05420Q011031

14
1A

10 GBT95-2002 T 3 Washer 3 1
- %% A 4 Wiasher 4 1 DC
12 f(sé;;oe%[“;gg%.l-e Bk Hinger 1
B GEToLa00 R Pin i
14  35157QMN2000 - " Lo

XF200GY-B.62.1.1-8

35163QMN2000 - .
5 XF200GY-B.62.1.1-10 R Spring 1 DC

35153QMN2000 y .
FEe
18 YF00GY-B6211-9 THARIRET M4xT0 Screw M4x70 1 DC

040100041202
17 GB/T845-1985 FBUR%E] STA2x12  Screw ST4.2x12 2 D

&

XF200GY-B — 37 —



FIG.24A

5
Ref.No.

B 24A
FIG24A
(N

Part No.

o %E
Q'ty Remarks

10

11

&

XF200GY-B

35102QMN2010
XF200GY-B(A).62.1.1-00
35102QMN2060
XF200GY-B(AEC).62.1.1-00
35120QMN2010
XF200GY-B(A).62.1.1.2-00

07110Q003121
GB15766.1-2000

07110Q011121
GB15766.1-2000

35170QMN2010
XF200GY-B(A).62.1.1.1-00
35127QMN2010
XF200GY-B(A).62.1.1-3
35194Q0MN2010
XF200GY-B(A).62.1.1-4
040200020801
GB/T845-1985
054200011031
GB/T95-2002
040100041202
GB/T845-1985

HEADLAMP

LR B

Description
[IpGoaR iRy Headlamp assy
H AT A Headlamp assy
OB A Reflector, head lamp
$T¥8 HS1 Bulb HS1
JT¥ HS1 Bulb HS1

FLEITHL WEW
L EATIEL WEW
1T e A

SRS

T AT B BC PR A R
HBRET ST2.9%8
P 3

B BT ST4.2x12

Bulb, position W5W
Bulb, position W5W
Socket assy

Spring clamp

Clip, head lamp
Screw ST2.9x8
Washer

Screw ST4.2x12

1

WK

EC

EC

EC

DJ



FIG.25

XF200GY-B

Al 25 AT
FIG.25 TURN SIGNAL LAMP
g R LR BN i &
Ref.No. Part No. Description Q'ty Remarks
1 f(SFGZOOIOGI\\/I([\IBZ.gg(l)Z.Z_OO ARG A Winker, front RH 1
1A BT EE T2 A Winker, front RH 1 EC
2 3(5|§200206’\<|([\IBZ.(6)2?2.1-00 e RE T A A Winker, front LH 1
2A f(BIEZOOZOG%NBZ 2202 100 B2 R T A& Winker, front LH 1 EC
3 f(SéSZOS»OGI\éNé 2292_3_00 JRAT T A Winker, rear RH 1
3A JEA T A A Winker, rear RH 1 EC
4 f(SIEZO:OGI\\/I(N; 2202 4-00 Gl A Winker, rear LH 1
4A Ja A KT AL Winker, rear LH 1 EC
5 OOV L. Lens, winker 4
6 %0 $I RY10W Bulb RY10W 4 BEHI
6A ST RY10W Bulb RY10W 4 EC
7 3(5,:622050(3'\\1'\132 2202 13 e T )T R Reflector, winker 4
g DOUQMNIN0  HEAECH)  Lampshellwinker 4 Mt
o  BOHOMNO . piprimtssie Holder, winker 4
10 °G4S,ZT°8 42?115351 HYi84T ST2.9x12  Screw ST2.9x12 4
1 3(5':621(;)06%[\1; 2202 10 AT R A A Wireassy, frontRH 1
12 35630QMN2000 FIACRE ST LR R4 Wire assy, front LH 1
13 35670QMN2000 JRAERL T LR YL Wire assy, rear LH 1
14 35650QMN2000 JEATEE N TERIRAL A Wire assy, rear RH 1
15 23;;—’?97350142 in ﬁﬁ%w’%g Screw M5x14 4 D
16 Oesé ﬁ% 424218322 /N 5 Washer 5 4
— 39 —



FIG.25

XF200GY-B

Al 25 AT
FIG.25 TURN SIGNAL LAMP
s R TR B Hom R/
Ref.No. Part No. Description Q'ty Remarks
1 f(slzszgoloew\l Bz.gg(.)Z—l SRR TAT S \?v:z;ﬁtr e 2
o PEMEE. woeres  Smemn
18A 3(5|:6220306’\<|([\182(%(.)62.2.1-00 HATFE AT SR \:vatﬁthfl-rlom 1 A
188 Wity Bracket front 1 ER
19 155;()306%[\132.2295-00 A AERE LAY SR va?ﬁi'éftLﬁO"t !
194 :)3(5|:6240306'\\A([\II32(%)(.J62.2.2—00 AT ZERE RIS \?vﬁckléfti_gom S
198 Wisekkir sy Dracket front 1 ER
20 JRET M5x10 Screw M5x10 2
a0 —



FIG.26

%—19 ?_19

o o

e 23: 21
L

7 Q) - A
(74) |
(14)

25 (25A)
24 (244)

=

&l 26 JFRIT
FI1G.26 REAR COMBINATION LAMP
g R LR B B &/
Ref.No. Part No. Description Q'ty Remarks
! f(slzzooloeh\/lf[\lsz.gggs.l-oo JRRAT R Tail lamp assy 1K
1A Ja KT Bk Tail lamp assy 1 EC
2 §(5F7200206’\<|([\182.(6)293.1.1-00 JERITA A Tail lamp assy 1 K
2A JaRITHE Tail lamp assy 1 EC
4 3(5;210306%513212293.1_1_2 FeNT % el Seal, tail lamp 1
5 3(5':7215106%[\]82.(‘;(2)93.1.1_3 FEIT OBt Body, rear lamp 1
6 §(5F724(;)0G|\\A([\l|32.(6)[2)?3.1.1.1-00 KT PR R AL A Socket wire assy 1 % No.22
ey JRITATHLP2LSW  Bulb P21/5W 1
A FITHTIL P21/5W  Bulb P21/5W 1 EC
8 % | BOR4T ST4.2x18  Screw ST4.2x18 2
9 23§#§18?§8354 IZ4T M5x12 Screw M5x12 2
10 065é§$1(;%]b%54 T 5 Washer 5 1
i f(slzfoloew\lsz.gg?s.1-1 BHRET Clip, wir assy e i
12 °G4é) /1T°8 42‘_‘115354 HBOURAT ST4.2x12  Screw ST4.2x12 3
i ?(5221(?00%5]32.2293.1.2-1 FRRRTAT :;?2; eensepiate g
s S e bl
15A JRIEAT AT H WEW ﬁ‘rﬂg\}\'fse\;‘\fe plate ;  g¢
16 §(5|§21(§50G|\Y/|-’|\5£.2220.g.1.2-3 IR 17x10x1 Cushion 1 R&
— a1 —



FIG.26

1_
(1A)

o

[FWD

@—19 ?_19

&-20 20

23-& 23: 21
Lo

25(25A)

24 (24A)

XF200GY-B

&l 26 JRRAT
FIG.26 REAR COMBINATION LAMP
Fg T LRI R g w/
Ref.No. Part No. Description Qty Remarks
17A ng??;i_l_l JEVER: (EC) Rear fender 1 EC
18 A PR B A Insulator 1
19 OGZB‘"‘g;‘Sg?gglGZ Kn\g,ﬁ f‘g iR Bolt M6x16 4 D
20  TI2OR0T08 AT 6 Washer 2
21 CA89R0001 IR Clip nut 2
2 ety EEN Sl 1
23 NSO AFIESIEEE MG NUt MG 2 D)
24 ?(5220(?06%:‘32_32?1_00 S5 A ik Reflector, rear 1
24A J5i R 7 K Reflector, rear 1 EC
s W e gﬁﬂ;ﬁ%&éﬂ/a Refiectorreaf -
25A  E11 020612 ?4}53@] WULE Reflector, rear 1 EC
25 054200021051 i s Wesher )
27 Oesé/OTlel(;(lfgggo JERE M5 Nut M5 1
T e Washer 2
— 4 —



FIG.26A . .

FIG.26A REAR COMBINATION

LAMP
75 R SRR B R/
Ref.No. Part No. Description Q'ty Remarks
35701QMN2010 NI . o
1 XF200GY-B(A).62.3.1-00 JE VRS L Tail lamp assy 1 A
%—19 %—19 1A JE VB Tail lamp assy 1 EC
©20 ®-20 2 357020MN2010 RRITALE Tail lamp assy 1 AR
- XF200GY-B(A).62.3.1.1-00
22 &3 2! 3 357120MN2000 J5 AT IT Lens, tail lam 1
i XF200GY-B.62.3.1.1-1 BV ' P
35713QMN2000 S )
4 XF200GY-B .62.3.1.1-2 Fek) Seal, tail lamp 1
35714QMN2000 T
11 ®  XF2006Y-B.623.1.1-3 RATH Body, rear lamp
(11) 35740QMN2010 T b e ] ) N
6 XF200GY-B(A).62.3.1.1.1-00 YT VB R A A Socket wire assy 1 & No.22
35720QMN2010 LED #J £
! XF200GY-B(A).62.3.1.1.2-00 414 EERlamp L
040100041804 H BURET
8 GB/T845-1985 ST4.2%18 Screw ST4.2x18 2
0341100050124
9 GB/T818-2000 W2ET M5x12 Screw M5x12 2
054200021054 S
10 GBo7.1-2002 PR 5 Washer 5 !
35761QMN2000 XF z I 5
1 XFE200GY-B.62.3.1-1 LR ET Clip, wir assy 2 Bk
040100041204 H BURES
12 GB/T845-1985 ST4.2x12 Screw ST4.2x12 3
35915QMN2000 =y Lens, license plate
1B XF2006Y-B623.12-1 WRIRAT AT 5 lamp <
35917QMN2000 R Seal, license plate
AT 35 4 )
4 XF200GY-B.62.3.1.2-2 RRRET lamp !
071100011121 : Bulb, license plate
T 4TS f
15 GB15766.1-2000 IR ATHE lamp L
15A BT KT 3 Ealrjr!?) license plate 1 EC
35918 QMN2000 e :
16 XF200GY-B.623.12-3 I 17x10x1 Cushion 1 e
631120MN2000 .
W 17 XF2006Y-B.62.3.1-1 JEYER Rear fender !
' 17A  XF200GY-B (EC) .62.3.1-1 JRURAR (i Rear fender

XF200GY-B o



FIG.26A B 26A JERAT
FIG.26A REAR COMBINATION LAMP
e =5 BRSNS Hom &
Ref.No. Part No. Description Q'ty Remarks
0
7 ' 18 AR B R Insulator 1
ogggc /J Yy
Coec® A 7 023040060162 NV iR
) K %—19 %_19 19 GBs789-86 M6x16 Bolt MEx16 - =
; 20 05420Q07IL5L R4 6 Washer 2
e ‘ &-20 &0 GB/T96.2-2002
° S !
28 "Y's T2 & Py 2 et IR Clip nut 2
Il . ] :
: 35762QMN2000 St
/ 22 XF200GY-B.623.11-4 el Seal 1
054040012062 s
. 23 GB/T61771-2000 INAEEIERE M6 Nut M6 2 DI
N 359020MN2000 R
(14) 24 N E200GY-B.74.1-00 Ja SR 3 S Reflector, rear 1
24A JEi S A R Reflector, rear 1 EC
35970QMN2000 Ja IS ER A A
25 XF200GY-B.74.1.1-00 58x32 Reflector, rear 1
8 A
25A  E1102 0612 e B AR Reflector, rear 1 EC
64x39
054200021054 i
26 5B97.1-2002 V248 5 Washer 5 1
054010012054
27 GB/T6170-2000 IR M5 L Lo 1
35714QMN2010 P
28 XF200GY-B(A) 623111  LED AR Reflector, LED lamp 1
091690060002 -
29 AG5037-2 i A el Washer 2 DI
[FWE
XF200GY-B — 44 —



FIG.27

217/ =p-26

&

XF200GY-B

24 (24A)

23 (23A)

M 27 - T
FIG.27 HANDLE BAR « HANDLE SWITCH
FF5 5 HRR SRS Hw &
Ref.No. Part No. Description Q'ty Remarks

1 %%0 EREE ALY Handlebar assy 1 T
;TGS e o !

3 3(7|§20(?OG’\<|([\IBZ.(6)292-00 JETFARFF LA A Switch assy. LH handle 1

4 OGBélrlrzmg?gggg IRAT M5x32 Screw M5x32 1

s BHAUOI e s 1

6 %%00 BEHFHEAA Lever assy, LH, clutch 1

T owovBses  MEEHAEH ol !

8 ?(7F521010G'\\A([\|I32. 2297_02 T A A Braket, lever LH 1

9 ?(7|§220106’\<|([\182.2297-01 EEEF Lever, clutch 1

10 57560QLGL000 ot Bi s Switch, clutch 1

1 %E; 020 G’\\/I([\IBz.gg(.)Y—OB A TIRET Adjuster, cable 1

12 e apr  ATEE it !

13 252;-/0#162391_2]?—22004 12 F M6x24 Bolt M6x24 2

14 57361QLG1000 T BTG Upper case 1

ey S B

e . e~ L on
16 gsé‘/%rlggof;gg 2 Hi446 Lock washer 6 1 DJ

17 (()5584/(')I'161(7)](i§g§0 I EE M6 Nut M6 1 DJ

18 §(7|:220(;JOG|\<I(NB‘2 22?1-00 FHFHIF KL A Switch assy. RH handle 1

19 00351#812?%803 RET M5x20 Screw M5x20 1 DH
20 g;‘,lfslg?gggg 24T M5x16 Screw M5x16 1 DH
21 ?(7;21(?06'\@‘5‘2.2293-00 Py ateikey Grip,RH throttle 1

— 45 —



FIG.27

217/ =p-26

=

XF200GY-B

24 (24A)

23 (23A)

& 27 T - FE
HANDLE BAR « HANDLE
FIG27 SWITCH

Fes (%= & ot &0

Ref.No. Part No. Description Q'ty Remarks
22 %%1_00 PR A 45 Cable assy, clutch 1
23 ?(8320010G'\\A([\|132.gg?1-00 EyhZk4i4 Cable assy, throttle upper 1 R 3K
23A ?(85200106’\1([\‘82(%(.)32. 100 uhlT£k4l4 Cable assy, throttle upper 1 N0
24 i82§)§06h¢N§ ggf)z_oo Tl 1444 Cable assy, throttle lower 1 ik
24A 5(82200206%[\182(%932.2—00 TuhiIg4l A Cableassy, throttle lower 1 ARk
25 %% 4 a8 Dustproof cover 1
26 ?3437 /ilgsg?gé‘u % 6X 14 Shaft 6 14 1
27 06484#91?28381 FF 044 2X 20 Pin 2X20 1
28 ielfzoolé)ew é\l ggof 200 G ME414 Mirror assy, rear view LH 1 EC
28A JEJEMEEZE4 Mirror assy, rear view LH 1 cce
29 %LOO HEWAEYL S Mirror assy, rear view RH - 1 EC
29A LEMBEA A Mirror assy, rear view RH - 1 CccC
D S EROCYBEALT UREE M10 Nut M10 2
31 ;5(6|§220106'\<|([\IB‘2. 2204 18 DI Boot, lower 2
33 %%01 ZEAE P R Rubber protector, handlebar 1
34 ?(7|:127(;10(3'\\A(NBZ gg%z ZEARY 4T E Protector tube, handlebar 1
35 FL47 4x150 Clamp 4x150 7 SR
36 i6F623(;)OGI\\/I([\IBZ.2(;(I)2_OO BETFRE: Cable, clutch switch 1
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FIG.28

XF200GY-B

& 28 RIS A &
FI1G.28 FRONT DISK BRAKE ASSY
g R LRI R g &K
Ref.No. Part No. Description Qty Remarks
1 %1_00 WEREA A Disk brake assy 1
2 iglfzogo(;'\y\gggol 100 I B Cylinder assy, master 1
3 ?(QIEZGOlOG’\C([\IBZ.ggél. 101 HdE Reservoir, brake fluid 1
4 Faoovessiicy Diaphragm, seal 1
5 f(glfzejgoeh\/l([\le.gg(.)l,l-os Blip N Cap, reservoir 1
o mumm LT e
T XPooeveaaiie Piston assy 1
8 ?(7';1220106MY[\1I§ ggol 105 HUAIFCALE Lever, brake 1
9 Xraoov-Bealios MEIMME  sorew 1
0 DO Nl EVBUREEME  Nu 1
U owevBesiior Holder 1
12 2281;’;‘16232_2;‘_ 2004 IEHE M6x24 Bolt M6x24 2
13 FIRZET %44 Switch assy, stop lamp 1
14 %%98 ; ; g L:f ffff Screw M4x10 1 DC
15 g(glff(?OG’\(I([\le.ggél.z-oo MRS 4 Y Hose, front brake 1
16 Sroovesarer  IEE bl 2
17 %1_02 o Washer 4
18 %1.3_00 WihlEhRAt4 4 Caliper, front brake 1
19 ?(95260106’\?([\182_2391_3-01 JAE RS Cylinder, brake 1
— a7 —



FIG.28 & 28 RIS A&

FIG.28 FRONT DISK BRAKE ASSY
5 5 ER VT i How &
Ref.No. Part No. Description Q'ty Remarks

20 %%1_3_02 A2 Piston set, caliper 2

2 S EOeVES31303 i el lsepISt 2

2 S Eo0eVE 83,1304 UESS Boot piston 2

23 5(9525010(;'\4[\‘; gg?l.S-OS HHER Holder set, calipers 1

2 000N B 83,1305 PERR TR Spring, pad 1

25 %%1_3_07 R Boot, guide pin | 1

26 %%1.3-08 T Guide pin | 1

27 S EFa0BVE 831309 HE EsiNeylind ey 1

2 EovevBeslaie | EENAIE | Padsetl 1

2 ShovovBeilazeo  TEENALE N Padsetn 1

30 f(gszlozoew\g_gg?l_3_lo G Boot, guide pin 1 1

ol %%mﬂ FHN Guide pin Il 1

2 O B 812 HER Gasket 1

B S EA0GVE 113 i Egll 2

34 i9£>220106l\\/l([\182.gg?1' 314 T Bleed, valve 1

B Poovessists MR Copbleeder !

B Gosrenss l/\/l\fj ><{§Z B Bomexar 2
T S Fa06VBEiss Je Tl e ClaliE 2

38 XF200GY-B.83.1.1-08 PR AT E Gasket 1
39 200GY-B.83.13-16 ik Plug D

XF200GY-B s




FIG.28A

XF200GY-B

&l 28A HiHIBAE
FIG.28A FRONT DISK BRAKE ASSY
g R &N i

Ref.No. Part No. Description Remarks
1 %%1_00 WA A Disk brake assy 15 TR
2 iglfggo(;h\/l(r\ézggol 1-00 95957 Cylinder assy, master
3 ?(QIEZGOlOG’\C([\IBZ.ggél. 1-01 i A Reservoir, brake fluid
4 iglf;gOGl\éN; ggol 102 bt Diaphragm, seal
5 i9£§§OGA¢NBzggol 103 fitiih £ i Cap, reservoir
6 Garoiez0 gy SorewMax3s
7 P00ovB 83104 R Piston assy
8 5(7;22010(;“4[\5 ggol 1-05 HIA TR A Lever, brake
o  SHSIOWNI0 . W Screw
10 GhrTolad-2000 wa PR e
1 E00eV'B 831107 il 2 Holder
12 ChmiaeTe 12004 YRE: MEx24 Eala e
13 FIRIZETT %414 Switch assy, stop lamp
14 gsélrlrzgogﬂtl-%gs ;Zfﬁiﬁ SCEWIMEAD
15 igﬁfgoe“@;(%%& 11.00 WIRIZIEAEALT Hose, front brake 51 5 R
16 %%1_01 i LA Bolt
17 Fa00eV-B 83102 H Washer
18 iggggoeh\/l(N; ggol 3-00 HifhlZh R4l Caliper, front brake
19 ;3(95260106%[\1822291'3_01 FE4i T A Cylinder, brake

— 49 —



FIG.28A

XF200GY-B

& 28A HiHIS A A
FIG.28A FRONT DISK BRAKE ASSY
5 5 R B | HE
Ref.No. Part No. Description Qty Remarks

20 %1_3_02 R 2E Piston set, caliper 2

N e e ik Eeclee T -

2 S OSVE e300 RS Boot piston 2

23 ?(95250106’\45132.33?1.3-05 REHHEEE Holder set, calipers 1

2 S E00SVE 831306 PREEITIRE Spring, pad 1

25 %%1_3_07 A Boot, guide pin | 1

26 %%1.3-08 SEEEl Guide pin | 1

BN G HE BB IAENER 1

2 SrevBeaialoo | HETAA 1 Padsetl 1

2 SeoevBaaiszoo | EETAA I Padsetl L

30 5(93210206%[\182.2291.3—10 SE Ny E Boot, guide pin 11 1

21 %%1.3_11 SHN Guide pin Il 1

R S 00eVE e a1 B Gasket 1
e BRAE Bl =

34 i9£>220106l\\/l([\182.gg?1'3_1 4 &L Bleed, valve 1

B Fmoovmesisis  MiMd  Capbleeder 1

36 gz;g;tsgc_)ggms ,/\A\gﬁiﬁ?ﬁ?k Bolt M8 32 2 %JC% s
T Fovoveeslsis  EMEEE  Gromit 2

38  XF200GY-B.83.1.1-08 TR Aef £ Gasket 1 ek
39 XF200GY-B.83.1.3-16 iz bk Plug DJ
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FIG.29

XF200GY-B

A 29 BHpE
FIG.29 COWLING
Je 5 5 RV T R &
Ref.No. Part No. Description Q'ty Remarks

1 ?(4I§210106'\<I([\|5’2. 2200 1 T Cowling assy 1 PP

2 ?(4:;(;0wa; gg%z AT [ B Cover, front lamp 1

3 ?(45250106’\\/2\182.(5)(1)?03 ORAT I 5 BT B2 Braket, front lamp 1

3A ?(4F515215G|$332(g).51-03 ORHT I 5 B R R4 Braket, front lamp 1 (R

4 OG4I§/:EI984(5)L-1]]_-§E(3)52 HTSET ST4.2x12 Screw ST4.2x12 2

5 2283;’;‘89?22162 NFHILLEZHE M6x16 Bolt M6x16 3

6 2953122053?: %001 TR £ 05006 Cushion 2

7 W BB (2R) Washer 2
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FIG.29A

&

XF200GY-B

B 29A FHE
FIG.29A COWLING
FFs 5 HRR SRS e &
Ref.No. Part No. Description Qty Remarks
1 §<4|321010(3|\<|([\le &1)951_0 1 i Cowling assy 1 2&2 5
1A S Cowling assy 1 PP
935180 MN2C L) 3 BRI 5 Rubber strip 4

2 XF200GY-B(A).51-02



FIG.30

5
Ref.No.

& 30
FIG.30
=5
Part No.

i R
Q'ty Remarks

XF200GY-B — 53 —

47346QMNZ000
XF200GY.46-1
47343QMNZ000
XF200GY.46-2
09124Q060008
GB973
09148Q060001
AG50
33653QMD2000
XF150L-4B.60-2
09320Q080002
GS125.60-2
09169Q060002
AG50.37-2

T
FUEL TANK COVER

KR B

Description
AR EE () Fuel tank cover, LH
AR () Fuel tank cover, RH
KA SLI4T M6x16  Screw M6x16
R Nut
HUB SRR 2248 Set
BBk 2 08007 Cushion
bk () Washer

1 PP

1 PP



FIG.30A 4 3on -

FIG.30A FUEL TANK COVER
g R LR B RHE e &/E
Ref.No. Part No. Description Q'ty Remarks
! ?(?fgoel\wEsz(oAl)%e-l M E(r) Fuel tank cover, LH 1 Z\Bié;%k
2 fg;:oe"\\ll(’\lé(%o 162 VAR (A7) Fuel tank cover, RH 1 Z\Bﬁg?’;\
3 2249060008 A kIRET M6x16  Screw M6x16 4
4 %‘M +F KA IRET M6x25  Screw M6x25 2
5 093010060004 5 e Spacer 2

XF200GY-B(A).46-09
09320Q080002

6 55125602 IR 2 08007 Cushion 2
= B Washer )
T R HIAHH 6 Washer 6 :
s 121480060001 F— w )

XF200GY-B ey



FIG.31 & 31 Ry

FIG31 FRAME COVER
FFs 5 HRR SRS Hw &I
Ref.No. Part No. Description Qty Remarks

1 ?(7|:2210106|\<|(.’\4%?39 0 TEPHR Cover LH body 1 gﬁ%’(
= ?(7521&00%[\'32(%)946-3 R CoverlCuilbsy) 1 Q\Bﬁg%’t
2 ?(7|:121010(3N\|('\i§0f0 HYR Cover RH body 1 gﬁ%’(
2 ‘)1(7|:121010G'\<|('-\IB'2(0:)946-4 (EEALS CoxenliRilbedy ! Z\Bﬁgﬁ
3 069815;13 060008 '\IAG“T; ﬁﬁ%ﬂ%ﬂ Screw M6x16 ?
o B LEUE e 2 oo
5 W TR A () Washer 4 DB
6 R e el [ AR S AT Cover, thermal protect 1

XF200GY.46.1-00

&

XF200GY-B — 55 —



2 __ 9 FIG.32 SEAT TAIL COVER
% FF5 5 HRR SRS How &
3 @_3 Ref.No. Part No. Description Q'ty Remarks
1(14)
@ 1 %1 JE R Tail cover 1 PP
: I 1A %@-8 SRR Tail cover 1 ABS
! ' 2 Mmoo » s
: 3 % Ik 6 Washer 6 2
I 4 %2 R =R Cushion, tail lamp 2
5 ,(’J-\%gg 06001 IR RE Clip nut 1
o Xranoveasos  MLHE Bush 2
! 29515;13 060008 aiﬁﬁ%m%%T Screw M6x16 1
8 é%’fﬁf% Cushion 60X 32X 18 1 A
’ GA?é;éMAEZ?,OOO ﬁﬁ%lj% Cushion40X20X<10 2 HAf

XF200GY-B 56—



FIG.33

XF200GY-B

1
(1A/1B/1C/1D/1E)

& 33 LN
FIG.33 FRAME
e 5 SRR SN e R/
Ref.No. Part No. Description Q'ty Remarks
1 ;1(1,:120806'\?('\5 gg(.)l-oo A4 Body comp, frame 1 %’:jﬁiﬁ%%ﬁ
1A S(FZOOGY—B(BM)BO.l—O FayRiEa A Bodycomp, frame 1 ﬁﬁfgﬁ%i
18 e ioo ALt Bodycompframe 1 L AW
1c ?E)EZOOGY'B(A/BM)'SO'l BRI Body comp, frame 1 ggj’gﬁﬁi
1D ;1(1|:110205(3L\\((-§%2((I)3).30.1-00 BB Body comp, frame 1 {:ZJ%%%%%
1E %mmo.l-oo IR Body comp, frame 1 %ifgﬁ%ﬁz
2 09600Q000003 TEARE I Frame brand plate 1
3 0021020005 wros  Rwezs 2
oomOWem  nieny PEsOT
.
6 sl FEUEEE M8 NutMs 6 DB
T toevssce  mmTEmE TERTAE 1
oo LR e oo
: illfzg(?oeh\ﬂfi\llsz.gg?z-oo @Zﬁgw cle oo £
10 #gzggﬁsg{gggss ﬁfg %;*g*é Bolt M10X 95 1 per
e l/;‘fg iiw’%& Bolt M10X 80 1 DeCr
12 gSQ /9?6123_111_%00 EIUZE MI0  Nut M10 2 DB
13 ?52832;189%32201 l/\/l‘fg 52:05@@ Bolt M10X 20 2 DB
14 oelésé);lszosusl afiﬁi@ Bolt M8 X 125 1 DB
57 —



FIG.33

e
Ref.No.

1
(1A/1B/1C/1D/1E)

B 33
FIG.33

=5
Part No.

How &E
Qty Remarks

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

XF200GY-B

58626QLAZ000
XF125-2.32.5-05
093190080001
XF125T-4.35.2-1
61274QMNZ000
XF200GY.30-2
61275QMNZ000
XF200GY.30-3
01304Q060351
GB5781-86
05420Q051061
GB96-85
05404Q011064
GB5781-86
48611QMN20005
XF200GY-B.30-2
093200080002
(GS125.60-2
33653QMD2000
XF150L-4B.60-2
02304Q060202
GB5789
11847QLAZ110
XF125-2

Ttk
FRAME

LRI R

Description
BO%R Clip, clutch cable
WEEAG(]) Cushion assy
BEATT R gE bk Block, upper
BEACTT N G Block, nether
INFHIRHE M6x35 Bolt M6x35
A4 6 Washer 6
ISR IR ERE M6 Nut M6
RENHL T 5 Cover, protect
MR IHE £ 08007 Cushion
HH S gzt Bush
INFRIE IR K M6x20 Bolt M6x20
ZUANV TR R Clip

1 WA



FIG.34 B 34 X
FIG.34 STAND
FF5 R LR B Hw &I
Ref.No. Part No. Description Qty Remarks
1 %0 IS B Stand comp, side 1 #HEAFFR
1A %}oo MSZ R Stand comp, side 1 EHAFFR
2 BIAYEOD Spring 1
T R Spring 1 AFER
3 PRV e Spring 1 EC
M SFibvophie RN spring L s
4 ?(23230306’\4[\‘82.22(—)01 WSZHER4E M10x29  Bolt M10x29 1
3(34) N Coreveao  NEMER Bolt 1 EshI
5 %%_04 WSz ABUREEMI0 Nut M10 1
6 3(7,:82()506'\\/'('\‘620‘? ((J)O MSZHIRKFF Stop switch 1
7 W J;: f&;ﬂM’%ﬂ Screw M5x15 2 DB
8 §3§§0Q’§§f§?§? gl.q  ESEEERR Spring hook 1 Az
XF200GY-B ey



FIG.35 M 35 Wi
FIG.35 FUEL TANK
g R LRI R e &I
Ref.No. Part No. Description Q'ty Remarks
1 %0 PRMAR IR Tank comp 1
2 IBOMPZOR  mE Seal 1
3 ;1(452()(?06“\/'(':1‘4202080 AR IT AL A cock assy, fuel tank 1
4 glég; 2_01%082801 TFNMIBHE M6x20  Bolt M6x20 2
5 gszgé JLZ000 ey ik Gasket 2
6 eordMPZO0 Hose 1 L=150
7 ?(135215—;(2)2. 2105 BIEESS Clamp, oil hose 2
8 ?(9312205§i3033 A HTIR AR Cushion, front 2
9 %M 7SI M8x40 Bolt M8x40 1
10 %'\m ARG 2 Spacer 1
1 ;1(4;’240106’\4[\182.22?2 AR R R () Rubber, fule tank 1
13 i4|§;§06h¢u4z?100 AR i Cushion, rear 1
14 DZA0080002 K eIk # 08007 Cushion 2
15 ?(4222020(3@:422081 R IER Element 1
XF200GY-B — 60 —



FIG.36

% L/E/[/ I I )

A

&

XF200GY-B

Bl 36 L
FIG.36 PILLION RIDER
FF5 5 HRR SRS Hw &IE
Ref.No. Part No. Description Q'ty Remarks
1 %00 b iRey Seat assy 1
e Seat assy !
3 25;%161%?3330 2 EE M6 Nut M6 4 DC
4 W 6 Washer 6 4 DC
5 gséﬁl%sogggy P JE 6 Washer 6 4 DC
g BLSOMNZND gy Bracke :
— 61 —



FIG.37 A 37 JRIRF

FIG.37 CARRIER COMP REAR
FF5 5 HRR SRS G G
Ref.No. Part No. Description Q'ty Remarks
1 %01 JEERTF () Rear carrier, LH 1
2 %& JEHRTF(F) Rear carrier, RH 1
3 D280AQNA0252 INFIIE IR K M8x25 Bolt M8x25 4 D

GB5789-86

&

XF200GY-B — 62 —



FIG.38 & 38 IEE T

FIG.38 FRONT FENDER

Frs R ER YN e &
Ref.No. Part No. Description Q'ty Remarks

1 %1 AR Front fender 1 PP

2 %% INFIIE LR M6X20 Bolt M6x20 4

s D000 g washer & .

g BOSOVDN e Bush 4

5 099700086102 RIS £ 08007 Gromit 4

GS125.60-2

&

XF200GY-B — 63 —



FIG.38A

XF200GY-B

& 38A IEEY
FIG.38A FRONT FENDER
Frs R ER YN B wAvE
Ref.No. Part No. Description Q'ty Remarks
1 T et Front fender 1 ©PP
53111QMN2010 e ABS
A XF2006Y-B(A)37-1 Hire iR Eronffender L
023040060202 \ o
2 GB5789-86 ANFELIEE M6x20  Bolt M6x20 4
054200051061 e
3 GB96-85 A4 6 Washer 6 4
33653QMD2000 , e
4 XF150L-4B 60-2 RS Bush 4
09320Q080002 e .
5 GS125.60-2 KGRk £ 08007 Gromit 4



FIG.39 & 39 JE E PR B

FIG.39 REAR FENDER

g KT TR B i &E
Ref.No. Part No. Description Q’ty Remarks

L SHOMIN  Geemin P g

2 06253;89(322162 INFIVE L2 K M6x16  Bolt M6x16 1 DI

3 2%28.33?20003 TR () Washer 3 DH

4 OGSQﬁél%lzﬁ%oo INFE LR RE M6 Nut M6 1 DJ

5 gz§g¢89932122 INFLLIRER M6x12  Bolt M6x12 2 Dl

g

XF200GY-B — 65 —



XF200GY-B

|
1(14)

& 40 RIS
FIG.40 FOOTREST

FF5 5 HRR SRS B &iE

Ref.No. Part No. Description Q’ty Remarks
! ?(SSSSOG%?AZ)(?ESLOO AL 2 (75) g front
W EEONEN s NSSNI oo
2 ;1(3;’24(?06’\4'(\5)?28.1.2-00 A S AL 4 () Eﬁcket, footrest front
3 ;1(3522(;)06“4,(\‘/3)04581 100  FUfRMEL(ZE) Footrest, front LH AN
3A ?(3522(;)06’\\/9\‘822301 1-00 AR AR (/1) Footrest, front LH CBB
. mmowmme Uy,
5 ?(3;27010@%?5)928.1-2 H Spring
o mEE
! islfzoozoethz)(.)fg.z-oo i AAL E (1) EOHOUESt ey, front
A
8 ?(3523800%?5)928.2.2-00 SR () B oot
9 4#1521&(;'?(\%?282_ 100  PUiEBIEE () Footrest, front RH Nl
9A ;1(3521(?06’\\/2\182.2(9)92. 100 T RIS (A7) Footrest, front RH CBB
10 252833;189%52302 Kn\ﬁgo:xﬁ% Bolt M12x30x1.25 DJ
12 4X4L|:611500Lﬂg.2579 2-00 VRG] s e Ry Stand, rear footrest
o SR
14 L0003 H5%0 6% 32 Pin 632
15 OG4é#912§8§81 JF VRS 2x20 Cotter pin 2x20
1§ 054200021201 P 20 Washer 20
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FIG.40

1

umgﬁﬁ %%%%@Cg

14

21
—20

e
Ref.No.

B 40
FIG.40

=

Part No.

B
FOOTREST

TR DA

Description

B &iE
Q'ty Remarks

|
1(14)

XF200GY-B

17

18

19

20

21

43620QMN2000
XF200GY-B.47.2-00
02304Q080202
GB5789-86
05420Q01081
GB/T95-85
43603QMD2000
XF150L-4B.47.2-00
05420Q011061
GB/T95-2002

JEHH IS LH 4 (A7)

7S AL IR M8X20
4R 8

JE R 4
TEE 6

Bracket, footrest rear
RH

Bolt M8x20
Washer 8
Footrest, rear

Washer 6

1

4 DI
2

2

2 DB



FIG.40A

12

XF200GY-B

& 40A R
FI1G.40A FOOTREST
g R TR B B &
Ref.No. Part No. Description Q'ty Remarks

1 W HUHA AL (FE) Footrest assy, frontLH 1 X3
2 ?(BIE;(?OGI\\A('(\IBZ)(.)ES,LZ-OO A 2 () E:\cket, footrest front 1

3 % 1.1-00 RG] S Footrest, front LH 1

4 Srnev(gead Pi 2

° ?(35270100%?/5)928.1-2 Hi Spring 2

o Emn :

7 ;1(3':520020 G’\f('(\léofg 900 AL (F7) Footrestassy, frontRH 1 X3
8 ;1(32;(?06“\/'('(\;9?8.2.1-00 B 2 () Eﬁcket, footrest front 1

9 ;1(3':521:0 G'\f('(\lAz)Oj’g '21-00 AL (F7) Footrest, front RH 1

10 %g-m lf'j Ef’; g?f’f% Bolt M12x30x1.25 2 XWEE
12 %—00 JE A AR AT 4 Stand, rear footrest 2

1 BTLOR00% 4 6X 32 Pin 632 2

15 FELOZ00 FFL14 2x20 Cotter pin 2x20 2

16 oAz S48 20 Washer 20 2

17 e B 47100 AL () Ot 0SS IER

19 25010080202 Kn\sﬁi %ﬂ%@*ﬁ Bolt M8x20 4

19 220300081 T 8 Washer 8 2

20 ;‘(3'53530 L'\/‘I‘ng? 2_00 JE e BRI 2 A Footrest, rear 2

21 25‘;1?95?21;851 FaE 6 Washer 6 2 DB

— 68 —



FIG.41

XF200GY-B

A 41 EHBAE
FIG.41 HEAD STEERING STEM
FF5 5 HRR SRS e &
Ref.No. Part No. Description Q’ty Remarks
1 %10100(%01 FEAE Plate, steering 1 HEFK
2 %%?—52004 NFATE A THIEME M10x45  Bolt M10x45 2 DCr
3 f(elzzzloloel\ggfgg VA2 Holder, handle upper 2
g DIUROL . ATHIETEH M8x40  Bolt M8xd0 4
5 igé;&@mg%ozo A 1 Clamp, brake hose 1
— 69 —



FIG.41A B 41A EPEEAE

FIG41A HEAD STEERING STEM
FF5 5 HRR SRS e &I
A Ref.No. Part No. Description Q’ty Remarks
i 1 %%31_09 FEAE Head, steering stem 1 BUEWT
20 Coiesnas o004 Qlﬁgﬁsé MR golt Miowas 2
3 f(GFzzl(;-OG'\\A(’EIAZ)(.)gtl)—lo [N Holder, handle upper 2
W G Gﬁgéﬁgﬁ Bolt Mgx35 4
5 24460MNZ000 W 1 Clamp, brake hose 1 DC

XF200GY.83-02

&

XF200GY-B — 70 —



FIG.42

(14A7)

XF200GY-B

& 42 7 A
FIG.42 STEERING STEM

g R BRSNS i &/

Ref.No. Part No. Description Q’ty Remarks
1 %%_00 THERAS Steering stem 1 R
;SRS ey :
5 ?(1230306’\\/'(.’\3‘%-0100 i Dust seal 1
6 ?3536}029‘7’?85 0 Hi7k 30205 Bearing 30205 1
7 %% Hh7k 32006X Bearing 32006X 1
O CoMiorizsos o T BoltMI0xs 2 oo
10 ?(9';126(?0(3!\4?35?0030 1T Clamp, brake hose 1
1 e ase  LAHAS Clip 1
12 % ;ﬂrf: f%%mgg Screw M6x10 1 D]
13 35901QLKK030 ) 52 55F 2% B il Reflex reflector comp 2 EC
13A  35901QLG1080 05 5588 2 Reflex reflectorcomp 2~ S0 M
14 35950QLKK030 ?:)IJ 5&2%%%1% Reflex reflector assy 2 EC
14A  35950QLG1080 @Jéﬁﬁ%éﬂ% Reflex reflector assy 2 Cl::s%
15 06584/2T095021§8§ L T 6 Washer 6 2
16 % INFRIEEE M6 Nut M6 2
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FIG.42A

Je

Ref.No.

B 42A
FIG.42A
R
Part No.

J7 A AE

STEERING STEM

B UE
Q’'ty Remarks

2 10
W 11
12
13
13A
14
15
16

16A

16 (16A)

XF200GY-B oy

51410QMNZ050
XF200GY/(A).31.1-00
51358QMNZ000
XF200GY.31-3
51356QMNZ000
XF200GY.31-4
51631QMNZ000
XF200GY.31-2
51643QMNZ000
XF200GY.31-1
05610003020
GB/T297-94
05610Q32006X
GB/T297-94
51645QMNZ000
XF200GY/(A).31.5-00
02105Q080451
GB/T16674.1-2004
59468QMNZ050
XF200GY/(A).31-06
51481QMNZ050
QM200GY(A).31-07
51491QMNZ050
XF200GY/(A).31-01

35950QLKKO030

35950QLG1080

05420Q011061
GB/T95-2002
05401Q012061
GB6170-2000

35901QLKKO030

35901QLG1080

LR B

Description
TR ALS Steering stem
PN Nut
KE Washer
[ Nut
DI Dust seal
417Kk 30205 Bearing 30205
A7k 32006X Bearing 32006X
AR AR Dust cover
Gﬁﬁéﬁﬂ%% Bolt M8x45
SuEs 37N || Clamp, brake hose
Rime e
Ruminn S
I Bt a2 15 Reflex reflector assy
E i psiikey Reflex reflector assy
P 6 Washer 6
INHIEEE M6 Nut M6
N 52 55 4 S50 1k Reflex reflector comp
A 52 2% S5 B Reflex reflector comp

1 AW

2 EC
=h)
CBB

=h)
CBB



FIG.43

XF200GY-B

& 43 HIWRAER
FIG43 FRONT DAMPER

e o R B MR B Ak
Ref.No. Part No. Description Q'ty Remarks
1 iléggoel\?([\:s‘zgg(.)l—oo HiRAE 8444 (A7) Fork assy, front RH 1
o mmmemn g o :
PR 0w om .
5 Pooveaisor R Spring ’
6 %l PG 2E Postion, inner 2
7 %2 T IEFR Piston ring 2
C BEER. ax o 2
9 illzlzléoew\l(’-\lsz.%(fz-oz W Tube, inner ?
o BEMMEL ui e
12 Soovaats PR Boct :
13 09407Q204002? ? o Clamp 2
o MR om
15 ;5(1':125506%1\502036 BN Ring, oi | seal stopper 2
o BEOMEE e
17 %%8 FE=] Oil seal 2
o BEBMEEL wi o wee
A

73—



FIG.43

XF200GY-B

Bl 43 HTRAE RS
FIG.43 FRONT DAMPER
g R LR B RHE i &
Ref.No. Part No. Description Q’ty Remarks
2 Sroovaets A Tube, outer RH !
2 Shovevaislr M Wester 2
o MO e oo :
24 g(lFlzllolOG'\gg%Ogl LIRS Tube, outer LH 1
% Sbevbesse B Clip, cable !
26 %6 INFEL I8 M6x16  Bolt M6x16 1
27 %% I Clamp, brake hose 2
28 233%032%%88 g;g}%ﬁiyﬂgﬂ Screw M6x16 1 D
— 74—



FIG.43A Bl 43A R TRAE R
FIG.43A FRONT DAMPER
e =5 TR A How R/
Ref.No. Part No. Description Q’ty Remarks
51104QMNZ050 ISR
1 XF200GY (A).31.2-00 TSR 4 (ZE)  Fork assy, front LH 1
51103QMNZ050 Y
2 XF200GY(A)31300  MURURAALE(H)  Forkassy frontRH 1
3 51513QMNZ050 BRA 22 Stopper 2
51113QMNZ000 i .
4 XF200GY/(A).31.2-03 RIEIR il 2
9 5 51161QMNZ050 VER Rim 2
6 51153QMNZ050 Hi el Seal 2
51140Q0MNZ050 e
AR GH A
7 XF200GY(A)312.3-00 1 FEIEHRA G Tube, outer LH 4
51143QMNZ050 3 ;
T ! 8 Xraoogv(a)stzor Pk Bracket, disk 4
021040060122 NP
9 GB/T16674.1-2004 ANFIIEZHE MBx12  Bolt M6x12 2
10 59471QMNZ050 THE ] S Cover 4
() 1 g‘,%ggggg 74308 M5x20  Screw M5x20 4 D)
054040012052 Y=Y
e 12 GB/T6177.1-2000 ONFTREIBEE M Nut M5 4
51133QMNZ050 -
13 XF200GY(A).31.3-01 Ak Bracket, front wheel 1
o 034110050122 TR S IRAT
14 GB/T818-2000 M5x12 SeeNMozE 4
© 036110008221 PN H0 BT ST
15 GBT70.1-2000 M8x22 Screw M8x22 !
524540MNZ050 =
16 XF200GY(A).46-7 I XA () Cover, frontfork LH 1 PP
16A A S L () Cover, frontfork LH 1 ABS
52453QMNZ050 =
17 XF200GY(A)46-6 ill] X}F%(E) Cover, front fork RH 1 PP
W 17A XA (A Cover, frontfork RH 1 ABS
XF200GY-B — 75 —



FIG.43A . —_—
FIG43A FRONT DAMPER
P e SRR SN Wi &
Ref.No. Part No. Description Q’ty Remarks
34948QMNZ050 - _
18 XF200GY(A).64-5 Yok e Clip 1
51125QMN2010
19 XrPoogvBMA)Ll11 T Washer 2
2
T 1
17
(174)
16
(16A)
[OW)
o
XF200GY-B s



FIG.44

XF200GY-B

20

Bl 44 FRES
FI1G.44 REAR SHOCK ABSORBER
g R LRI R i &
Ref.No. Part No. Description Q’ty Remarks
! ?(2;2()0100%[\132.2291-00 SRR AL rser;cr)Ck absorber 1
2 % ;‘ﬁﬁ&“ﬁf Bolt M10x60x1.25 1
3 Seroovbesion WEE Bush 2
4 Sravovessicy  MMHEI Oil sl ’
5 %6 FUHAN 2235 1 Circlip, spring 4
6 2558,%1%3?3351 7k GEG12E Bearing GEG12E 2
7 OGSQ;)Tgslggllll_%oo H 842 E M10x1.25 Nut M10x1.25 2
g LS00 ;f’g%ﬂé’jf Bolt M10x50x1.25 1
9 etevibaniaoo VW Cap !
10 g(gé;gogl\?igog K#E 15 Washer 15 2
YR bR iy
0 obvazeo  bgea Ol 2
2 S JFHAEE AME  Spacer 1
13 70,49'5%%3,’23?2%1 Ak HK38/48/25  Bearing HK38/48/25 1
W EBOML e o :
15 ;)(9;26(?06133%(_)%5 AT P24 Dust cover 2
16 ?(922801062\?,?1%(-)%3 TR Circlip, spring 2
17 GB/T9163-2001 gglf;{;;ﬁﬁhé( Bearing GEG12E 1
18 SZEIMNZOR 5 ﬁ%%%% Shaft M14x128 1
g
o ﬁ‘fﬁﬁi I EaltiMIZZ6) !
— 77—



FIG.44

XF200GY-B

Bl 44 SRR
FIG.44 REAR SHOCK ABSORBER
Frs R TR DA o &
Ref.No. Part No. Description Q’ty Remarks
23 §<2|:128070(3’\\A([\l|32_ggf)1-09 iV Bush, lower 2
24 ?(2&5(?06%[“;32?1_08 BT Rubber bush 2
25 ()s(zlilzooloel\\/l([\le.gg(.)l-OO JE VR Shock absorber, rear 1
— 78 —



FIG.45

5
Ref.No.

& 45
FIG45

=5
Part No.

RS
REAR SWINGING ARM

RS

Description

o
Q’ty Remarks

1A

i
oo

\ > =
@
=7

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17
18
19

20

XF200GY-B — 79 —

61100QMN2000
XF200GY-B.42.1-00
61100QMN2010
XF200GY-B(A).42.1-00
61211QMNZ000
XF200GY.42-1
61262QLAZ000
XF125-2.42.3-00
091600140002
XF125-2.42-1
61251QMNZ000
XF200GY.42-2
09286Q200001
XF125-2.42.4-00

09263Q000002

05409Q091145
GB/T6187.2-2000
092830200001
XF200GY.42.2-00
09180Q140001
XF200GY.42-4
05714Q020A20
GB/T5801-1994
61273QMNZ000
XF200GY.42-06
034110060162
GB/T818-2000
61410QMN2000
QM200GY-B.34.3.1-00
61451QMN2000
XF200GY-B.34.3-02
61452QMN2000
XF200GY-B.34.3-03
64790QMN2000
XF200GY-B.34.3.2-00
64780QMN2000
XF200GY-B.34.3.3-00
01421QMN2000
XF200GY-B.34.2-01
61400QMN2000
XF200GY-B.34.3-00

JEER IR RS

JE R A S

JE R RCA M14x232
JRIEE

IR
EEid g [OEES
[EaibiES)

HEHhk TA2030Z

N A BUR R
M14x1.5

Ja R R
28/20/5

SRR R R A A £
FEHK NK 20/20
SR
INFRIE IR AE M6x16
BT

WERE (AhJ5 14)
IR (S5 12)
LINE)

[EYNE)]

SR

BE TR A

i

Swinging arm assy,
rear

Swinging arm assy,
rear

Shaft, swinging arm
M14x232

Cover, shaft
Washer

Bush

Oil seal
Bearing TA2030Z
Nut M14x1.5
QOil seal 28/20/5
Bush

Bearing

Buffer, chain
Screw M6x16
Adjuster

Nut

Nut

Indicator, LH
Indicator, RH
Piece

Adjuster assy

1 ®wae
1 Re
1

2



FIG.45 & 45 Ea
26 F1G.45 REAR SWINGING ARM
1 FF5 5 HRR SRS B #&E
Ref.No. Part No. Description Q’ty Remarks
2 %% P 8 Washer 8 2
22 % e 14 Washer 14 1
23 ilgzlgOG%ug?gf B Case, chain 1
2 EZMNZN AR Guard, mud 1
25 AP KIER Board 1
26 % ANFIELIZME M6X 12 Bolt M6x12 2 D
27 G3109Q900003 B () Washer 2 DH
28 215“,%15722?21830 INFIEH: M6x10 Bolt M6x10 4 DI
29 OG$)Slf295 fg %(11 [ RiBuEAYE] Washer 2
30 ?(1,:2270706'\425?700 BEARJE P R AL B Stopper lower 1
31 ?(1527(?06’\?(.':5-0800 R 1 BT R Stopper upper 1
2 PR S Bracket e
33 E(II:ZZY(?OGI\\/I([\IBZ(%O PR Idler roller 1 A
34 "ng‘ﬁr"%f’ﬁ 12%%22 KT 5 Washer 5 1 Al
35 00551%96133.110- 52%00 ANAVEEABUREEMS Nut M5 1 A
36 §7£§§OG“$§§i?§8 4% 428H Chain, drive 428H 1 134
36a ZI00OMNZ000 B 520RO Chain, drive520RO 1 106 ¥
368 i7|f2(’§06“$[‘|‘32((;?3 100 A 520H Chain, drive520H 1 106
37 i7'£5200206i\<l(l;l4220](-)00 AR Joint, chain 1 428H
37A 5(7|320020G|\\A(N|32 2201 1-00 BRSO Joint, chain 1 520RO
378 A .00 B Joint, chain 1 s20H
XF200GY-B g0 —



FIG.46 & 46 JEHIBhE%

FIG.46 REAR BRAKE
Frs R ER VSN o &
Ref.No. Part No. Description Q’ty Remarks
43110QMN2000 ke
1 XF200GY-B48.1.00  ORIEERAL S Pedal, brake 1
# 2 —
1A 43LL0OMNZ000 JEIR B A 2 A Pedal, brake 1 WA

XF200GY.48.1-00
43131QMN2000 b .

2 XF200GY-B.48-1 HEI FEL Hook, spring !
43216QMNZ000

3 XF200GY48.1-1 i Shaft 1

43233QMNZ000 .
4 XF200GY.48.1-2 A

054090091081 T
5 GB/T6187 2-2000 H UL M8 Nut M8 1

044110200201

Spring 1

Il .

6 GB91-86 FF 44 2x20 Cotter pin 2x20 2
43651QLAZ000 PR _

T XF125-248-6 LR Spring 1
011020060201 N

8 GBT29.2-1988 M6x20 Bolt M6x20 1
054010012061

o 054010012061 T — .

GB6170-2000

43310QMN2000 ST
: v A F2H 2
10 Y P00GY-Bas2-00  HWERATALS Rod assy, rear brake 1

05420Q021061

S E
1 GB/mM97.1-2002 T 6 Washer 6 1

433210MN2000
12 XrooGy-Bag2-03 M

433230MN2000 . .
18 XPooGvBas2-02 T Bl L

Spring 1

o R TV — S :

15 Jf?(géfgs_gi%?gz 4 6x16 Pin 6x16 1

16 065§/2T09502138§31 P E 6 Washer 6 1

& T oevEGaal KR SR Ee
g 37747QLG1000 15 Nut 2

XF125-7A.79.1-1

XF200GY-B — 81 —



FIG.46A

XF125GY-2B

46A JEHEh#E
FIG46A REAR BRAKE
Fe e BRI #HE BT
RefNo. Part No. Description Q’ty Remarks
690000MNZ120 . .
FEE
1 QM200GY (SD) 482-00 JERRIE G Rear disk brake assy 1 SD
696000MNZ120 = .
arh = 4E A
B QM200GY(SD)}8.2.1-00 BRI EE S Cylinder assy, master 1
69661 OMNZ120 N . .
3 QM200GV(SDMS.2.1-01 =ik Reservoir, brake fluid 1
4 69291QMNZ120 b e 1 Bolt 1 1
5TATOQMNZ120 N .
3 QM200GY(SDM8 24-00  HORAIFEREA  Switch assy, stop lamp 1
6 L=t Nut 1
054020011061 ;
T GB/Te175-2000 WS Nut !
8 69647QMNZ120 EBY Nut 1
9 047220060181 2% 6x16 Pin 6x16 1
044110020161 .
10 GRITO1.2000 O 2x16 Cotter pin 2x16 1
697300MNZ120 . "
1 OM200GY(SDMg23-00  TVEAES Hosmearinake L
12 692920MNZ120 iR 2 Bolt 2 1
13 69293QMNZ120 w1 Washer 4
691000MNZ120 = .
2H L
B OM200GT(SDM8.2.2-00 eI S Sl REr LT £
15 g Cylinder, brake 1
69721 OMNZ120 4 ;
16 OM200GY(SD)M8.2.2.1-00 RS Holder s catiios e
17 BliEzhgiE Boot, guide pin 1
18 B8 zh%E Guide pin 1
19 SRRl R R ] Lock washer 1
20 EREHELE Cap, main pin 1



FIG.46A 46A Rtz

FIG46A REAR BRAKE
Fs Re B HRE HE &%
RefNo. Part No. Description Q’ty Remarks
21 E IR Shding axle, main 1
22 £E Washer 1
23 BEAE Lock washer 1
24 ElRMREE Set, main pin 1
25 U gk Bleed, valve 1
26 SRR L Cap, bleeder 1
27 BlEhihE = Piston set, caliper 1
28 EERE Boot piston 1
29 HREHE Gromit 1
30 FH Bolt Z
31 STz A Washer 1
32 wlzhh Pad set 2
33 Hlzh A& Spring, pad 1
34 0(35;?;; 722?;66 . AHBE=EERM6<16  Bolt M6x16 B
35 TP E Cover 1
36 Zﬁﬁ%oﬁiﬁigl-oo B R & Pedal, brake 1
¥ oerieumd BRI Spring i
4g  231310MN2000 s Hook, spring ;

QM200GY-B.48-1

054090091081 L
39 GBIT6187.2-2000 AAEZBUESMS  NuMS !

40 Hows Cotter pin 1

XF125GY-2B — B2 —



FIG.46 & 46 JEHIBhE%

FIG.46 REAR BRAKE
FF5 R TR DA o &
Ref.No. Part No. Description Q'ty Remarks
19 22439000011 AT Spring 1

XF200GY-B.79-02

37740QLG1000 E7 SE R A -
20 XF125-7A.79.1-00 JEREFFRAS Switch, stop lamp 1

02304Q060122 g g
21 =ge789.86 NFEEIER MBX 12 Bolt M6x12 1 D

1/1A

XF200GY-B — 82 —



FIG.46A

5
Ref.No.

& 46A
FIG.46A
R
Part No.

JaHIZhas

Q’ty Remarks

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17
18

19

& .

XF125GY-2B — 61 —

69000QMNZ120
QM200GY (SD) .48.2-00
69600QMNZ120
QM200GY(SD)48.2.1-00
69661QMNZ120
QM200GY(SD)48.2.1-01

69291QMNZ120

57470QMNZ120
QM200GY(SD)48.2.4-00

05402Q011061
GB/T6175-2000

69647QMNZ120

04722Q060181

044110020161
GB/T91-2000
697300MNZ120
QM200GY (SD)48.2.3-00

69292QMNZ120

69293QMNZ120

691000MNZ120
QM200GY(SD)48.2.2-00

697210MNZ120
QM200GY (SD)48.2.2.1-00

REAR BRAKE
BRSNS
Description
JERER A A Rear disk brake assy
JRHEh AR A S Cylinder assy, master
Fefk Reservoir, brake fluid
T 1 Bolt 1
JE AR FF O L o) Switch assy, stop lamp
ERE Nut
YRR Nut
X Nut
fih 6x16 Pin 6x16
T 145 2x16 Cotter pin 2x16
HBh A Hose, rear brake
Ty 2 Bolt 2
B Washer
Ja BN A Caliper, rear brake
A Cylinder, brake
REMTHE Holder set, calipers
T B g Boot, guide pin
i B Guide pin
R AR Lock washer
BT A Cap, main pin

1 SD



FIG.46A

XF125GY-2B

&l 46A Ja )%
FIG.46A REAR BRAKE
g R LRI R How &
Ref.No. Part No. Description Q’'ty Remarks
21 EH B Sliding axle, main 1
22 g Washer 1
23 R Lock washer 1
24 E SR Pkl JiES Set, main pin 1
25 TR AR Bleed, valve 1
26 TR IBRR B Cap, bleeder 1
27 B S 2 Piston set, caliper 1
28 TEFERI R Boot piston 1
29 FE TR 2% L 1l Gromit 1
30 Sk Bolt 2
31 SIS Washer 1
32 lzh F Pad set 2
33 il Spring, pad 1
34 OGZB3 ,%722(_)81? 2 INHVE ATHIIE M M6x16  Bolt M6x16 2
35 DI 7ac Cover 1
36 1(53&12%02\’;(232)048 100 |HESRALE Pedal, brake 1
T ereaieg o Spring 1
38 ‘(‘QSI\}I%OC';A\,(\‘ ét_)fg_l PRI AR Hook, spring 1
39 e AN BUREE M NutMB 1
40 FF 4 Cotter pin 1
— 62 —



(104)
\\‘~J8
17
(17A)

XF200GY-B

& 47 GIE
FIG.47 FRONT WHEEL
g R SRS e &
Ref.No. Part No. Description Q'ty Remarks
1 %%00 IE9595 Front wheel 1 %
2 ?(4|:1{1235G|_\>(§03%011 GIE 44 Rim assy, front wheel 1
3 5(5511215(;\((_ ggi? 33.05  PUREHE(RRR) Rim, front wheel 1
4 5(5,322010(;'\4.’\3%?0010 e RS Spoke, front wheel inner 18
5 ?(5222020(3’\4'\3%%020 WA oMES Spoke, front wheel outer 18
6 %% %I Nipple 36
7 W Wi 2.75-21 Tube assy, inner 1
8 gsBlé'j(?B_IQ‘IZOOO Ahif 2.75-21 Tire comp, outer 1
9 ZSQQiS_;IZOOO 4 2.75-21 Protector, inner tube 1
o Eﬂﬁﬁﬁ.SxZM = |
10A f(4|:7210100'\<|(?|AZ)9§(.)33-7 ﬁ,\jﬁﬁ&zz . Axle, front M14x1.5x224 1 fEE#R
11 ?(4|:212255GL\\((§%%08 /el DCr Spacer, front left 1
11A §(4|:222§06’\<|(’(\1AZ)(.)33—8 Jek@4E DCr Spacer, front left 1 R
12 % Ml Bearing 2
13 ?(4F713215(3LYZ§03%012 a2 Spacer, front wheel bearing 1
14 f(gézlgoe'\\/l([\laz, gg?m A Disk, front brake 1
16 20 i Oil seal 1
17 ?(4|§20(§)OG’\<|(’;‘§%080 LI E4l4  Boxassy, speedometer gear 1
17A s 414 Boxassy, speedometer gear 1 3B AT
— 83 —



XF200GY-B

& 47 CIE
FI1G.47 FRONT WHEEL
e R TR A Bom %
Ref.No. Part No. Description Q'ty Remarks
03451Q050161 TSR IBET
18 GB/Te23-1988 M5x16 Screw M5x16 !
05409Q091145 o 53] 5 T 9K
19 GB/T6187 2-2000 A2 R M14x1.5  Nut M14x1.5 1 T
20 XF125GY-2.33.1-00 s Rim assy, front wheel 1 WA

(FhA&. hiEE)



FIG4A7A &l 47A LI
FIGA4TA FRONT WHEEL

Frs R SRR DA o &

Ref.No. Part No. Description Q'ty Remarks
! ?(422()800“\/'([\152(%933-00 AR R Front wheel 1wk
2 ?(4|:1;0306YMB'\(1,§())1303 IRLE % Rim assy, front wheel 1 KK
3 ?(55210106'\1([\‘; (%)?33_05 T Pl (5 1) Rim, front wheel 1 AR
4 5’(5522010(;'\('([\15,2(0;)?33_01 [IEREES Spoke, front wheel inner 18 Ak
5 ?(52220206%[\182(%933—02 [IE AR S Spoke, front wheel outer 18 Ak
5 Xramevasds =i Nipple ol
T Ceswer :ﬁ(ﬁfm-l?M/C Tube assy, inner 1 A
8 gsééfs_gqmm f[ig/ﬁ70—17M /c Tire comp, outer 1 NS4
9 zS‘.j?élls_gAlNZOlo jltFl(é)j?;O-l?M/C Protector, inner tube 1 AR
10 ?(4F721(}0G'\\/|(’E§)92(.)33-7 HIAEH Axle, front L R
1 ?(4|:22250(3’\\A(’(\1AZ)0§§8 YRR Spacer, front left 1 {EEE
o SN, :
B S easi? (LS SE:rclirg frontwhee !
14 iQézlol()Gl\@Ié 33?01 Bk Disk, front brake 1

3k A7 B
B iglflzzlseig%%?oz ﬁfﬁf& ﬂé‘ﬂf Bolt M8 20 4
6 S0 A4 S Oil seal 1
 ESGMS LA s
19 XF200GY-B(A).33.1-00 Eﬁéiﬁéﬁﬁ X Rim assy, front wheel 1 N
(Erhhk. )
XF200GY-B — 8 —



FIG.48

1
I

4/5/6/7/8
9/1?/11

12

XF200GY-B

Al 48 =5
F1G.48 REAR WHEEL
g R LRI R g &
Ref.No. Part No. Description Q'ty Remarks
1 ()5(4220806%,\3‘42%%0 Vet ii95Y51 Wheel, rear 1 mpE
2 ()3(4|:1210106N\|('\éiof%1 Ja ke Rim assy, rear wheel 1
3 5(5511215&\\(((?0)?2‘34_07 Jii 56 Bl (B ) Rim, rear wheel 1
4 ?(55;0106%25?100 JER L NER S Spoke L, rear wheel inner 9
5 ?(53220106’\4.’\3‘42-0200 SRR WA Spoke R, rear wheel inner 9
6 ?(5250206'\\,'(242—0300 JREE AN Spoke L, rear wheel outer 9
7 5(5,3220206%.'\3‘423100 JRfeAT MRS Spoke R, rear wheel outer 9
8 % 418 Nipple 36
9 5(551()2()5(5'1503393_00 4N 4.10-18 Tire comp, rear 1
10 %&00 i Tube assy, wheel inner 1
1 35,:211215&\\((_ 5%393_00 Az 3 Protector, inner tube 1
12 %01 Eﬁﬁ.msxz Axle, rear M14x1.5x268 1
13 §(4£§506h¢§§0f50 1B A Lock washer 3
14 %00 4 I2#E M6 X35 Bolt M6 X35 1
15 ?(45210106'\?33‘2. 2305 PN Sprocket, rear 1 36
16 §4g§gOGh¢N34Z%OgO JEi e B Spacer, rear axle 1
17 OGSBS ,?2726338 f TRVE Bk 7K Bearing 1
18 0083008 PR HEdRE 1
19 Cormaioes A Bearing !
7 Pas
20 ?(4|:121(?OG'\<|(N3i01080 é\%ﬁgﬂ Dq: ) Rim assy, rear wheel 1 Wae
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&l 48 R
F1G.48 REAR WHEEL
1 g R SRR SIS o &
4/5/6/|7/8 Ref.No. Part No. Description Q'ty Remarks
9/1 ?/ 1 01504Q080301 o

21 GB/T5782-2000 NFHIEHFE MBX30  Bolt M8 X 30 6

2 ()3(4520(?0 G'\\/I(N;ggoz o J5 YA Panel comp, rear brake 1 HA®
23 §4§21§06h4§i292_00 Ji Bk o Panel sub comp, RR brake 1
24 HELOLLEZN0 o sl Shoe comp, brake 2
25 069841423539 47 (io;) 1 B B r % Spring, brake shoes 2
26 %%02 2L 08 B M6 Nut M6 1
27 QAL (BRI MI4X15  NutM14X15 1
28 ()3(4:24010(3'\\1’;‘42%08 1 JaHlEh Cam, rear brake 1
» EMCH 0wy om :
30 %% T Washer 1
. 31 ?(4;250106%.,\3%.%(—)82 FIZATHT Lever, rear brake 1
/././' ' '*-\,\\\' ] /.f . 32 ()5(4:;(?0(;'\\"('\‘342%08 4 PAEFR N Indicator, RR brake 1
R . \"'\,\\ /_,~’. 34 ?(4521(;]0(3'\\/'(.'\3‘521(.)5-00 G BE AL A Panel, rear brake 1

12
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XF200GY-B

A 48A J5#
FIG.48A REAR WHEEL
FF5 5 LR B B &
Ref.No. Part No. Description Q'ty Remarks
! ?(4220800%[\152(%934-00 SRR B Wheel, rear 1 2K
2 ()3(4|:1210106'\¢'El/-2\§).é3.1-01 Jae Rim assy, rear wheel 1
3 5(5521010 G'\Q(Né (%)?3 1-07 EEACIGEE) Rim, rear wheel 1
I TS BZ(OAl)(.)s4-2 AR N er. el
6 25(5'2523020(BI\\/I([\IBZ((')B%)(.J34_3 e A M 4 g&c;l:e L, rear wheel 9
! ?(52220206,\?([\182(%?34-4 JRAE AT oy rearuneel g
o B .
9 gS;é)](-)s_g/IlNZMO 4Mif 130/70-17M/C Tire comp, rear 1
10 #gSélslfa_glllszo P i 130/70-17M/C  Tube assy, wheel inner 1
1 2555118_@2010 44 130/70-17M/C  Protector, inner tube 1
12 ()5(4,:711;5_7" ﬁ ég?gl Ja#eHh M14X268  Axle, rear M14X268 1
13 #5(4&8;06'\\/'(’\‘34201050 1R Lock washer 3
i IREE MEX35 BOlMERASD L
15 §<4|:521010(3'\\/|(.’\5?50 0 PN Sprocket, rear 1 36k
16 —L?(‘ll:?zs(?oeh\/l(’\suz%ogo Ja i REAN S Spacer, rear axle 1
17 4%; /E.’r027gﬁfggf YR ER A Bearing 1
i e g Spacer L
19 25585/5.;)2726](_)532 TRVE Bk Bearing 1
be I
20 ?(4|:12L((J)OG'\<|([\‘I32((E)934.1—00 E‘a\ i;“:éfﬂ EE'P ) Rim assy, rear wheel 1 Bkt
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& 48A J=

FIG.48A REAR WHEEL
1 e =5 LR B g &
4/5/6/ |7/8 Ref.No. Part No. Description Q'ty Remarks
9/10/11
o W TS
22 %%2&1;342_00 Ji I 4 A Panel comp, rear brake 1 kK4
2 ?(4521800%?5)%?1.2.1-00 Je kit Ef;fel Sub comp. RR !
24 5(4:11205_; gf 2_02?00 SR AL Shoe comp, frontbrake 2
25 2595414235;)}2051 e S A Spring 2
26 0(35;%1%.210- %02 LB EE M6 Nut M6 1
oo S wneas
28 5(4;24010(;\4252981 JE M Cam, rear brake 1
n SEMME  oww o 1
30 %% R Washer 1
s , , 31 ?(4;125010@%5_02?32 B AL Lever, brake cam 1
,"/ \\\\\\-\\ ',/-I 32 5(4:5506'\\/'(’\3‘42(?& RSN Indicator, RR brake 1
'\"'~»\\_\ ./."' 33 gSé‘ﬁPgS?zléégl A 14 Washer14 1
.\\‘\\'\ 21 \\\'\\-\ ,"./ 34 §4§21g06h4§§2?f_00 JaHIhE Al S Panel, rear brake 1 Bkt

12
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FIG.48B & 48B JoE i

FIG.C31B REAR WHEEL
) s SRR WA
15/16/17—— Ref.No. Part No. Description Q'ty Remarks
12/13/14 1 ovaoooveysco R Wheel, rear 1 ﬁé@]
7 A

0 2 gﬁg%og\'(\lél;)og 4.4-00 g%%ﬂ EP ) Rim assy, rear wheel 1

3 JRfe Rim assy, rear wheel 1

4 i) Oil seal 1

5 R Bk 7R Bearing 1

6 EHIESS 2L {2 Support 1

7 ) 22 Spacer 1

8 VRVEFR & Bearing 1

9 biiE2) Oil seal 1

10 FUE= Spacer 4

1 GQSGi]éslé\\((ZZO(iO)?) 4-07 Jake Rim, rear wheel 1

12 gs,az(l)og\(NélDz)% 1.1 VR Vi e Spoke L, rear wheel 18

13 gﬁilooleNélDz)% 4. SR AT A Spoke R, rear wheel 18

1 N aa0s s Nipple 3

15 g5¢225é§22032300 Shii 4.10-18 Tire comp, rear 4.10-18 1

16 )i Tube assy, wheel inner 1

17 1% Protector, inner tube 1

18 g‘l'\;g%og\'(\lég)% m JRRZERRE Spacer L, rear axle 1

19 6Q4,3|11125|é§?gé?313)_3 YREN i Sprocket, rear 1 51t

my - KEERe Sprocket, rear 1 EE? ;;f)#)i

W QM125GY-2B(SD1).34-5
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FIG.48B

15/16/17——

12/13/14

&l 48B Ja%e
FIG.C31B REAR WHEEL
75 R IR SR HaE  &/iE
Ref.No. Part No. Description Q'ty Remarks
o BER IR
20 QMI125GY-2.34-6 M10x1 25x36 Bolt M10x1.25x36 4
054090101101 TN FVE 25 KR RE
21 GB/T6187.2-2000 M10x1.25 NUtMI0xL25 L
22 KA Washer 1
23 OGSI§8384.§-3816523 Al JH e e 52 Circlip 52 1
24 84&2%)02/'\'(\]‘;03?201 JE#eh M14x1.5%x268  Axle, rear M14x1.5X268 1
64737QMNZ120 =
25 QM200GY(SD).34-3 A RRE Spacer R, rear axle 1
69211QMNZ120 .
X )&j
26 QM200GY (SD).48-02 M Disk, rear brake 1
59421QLYZ000 Ktk 7S 2l A7 B
2l QM125GY-2.83-02 4 M8x20 BoltiMB><20 .
054200011141 _.
28 GB/T95-2002 AR E 14 Washer 14 1
054090091145 INFRE S BB RE
2 GB/T6187.2-2000 M14x1.5 NUGMI4=1.5 L



FIG.48C &l 48C Jake
FIG.C31C REAR WHEEL
FF5 5 LRSI e &
Ref.No. Part No. Description Q'ty Remarks
15/16/17 1 QM125GY-2B(ASD).34-00  JE4E L Wheel, rear Zﬁﬁiﬁ
7 A
191314 2 ?34&3%02/'\’(\-‘;(()/?\20).34.1-00 é%%ﬂ EE'P ) Rim assy, rear wheel 1
y 3 6Q4,\i12100g\’(\1(i))1§ 4.1.01 Ja i #% Rim assy, rear wheel 1
4 i) Oil seal 1
5 VRIE BRI Bearing 1
6 R ESS®E ] Support 1
7 A £E Spacer 1
8 VRIEER A Bearing 1
9 SliESH Oil seal 1
10 i Spacer 4
11 855%0(’\3/'\[/\‘_28?%;.34_07 Je e 1l Rim, rear wheel 1
12 (655532]60(2/'\’(\‘ é(()iOSD).E» 41 Jake kRS Spoke L, rear wheel 18
13 gsl\?/"zzéoéﬂ\'(\_l é((JiOSD).S 4- JRR AR Spoke R, rear wheel 18
w SmomI »
15 SZORMNZ0L0 ShiE 130/70-7MIC e SO e 1
b BHONMED e PpECmane
18 %%4_4 JER R E Spacer L, rear axle 1
19 84,3'11125'6\\(2%?8'3)_3 45 KEkE# Sprocket, rear 1 51 %
W 19A 6Q4’311125|é\(f§§?5|31).3 4.5 PN Sprocket, rear 1 E; 5,&
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FIG.48C

15/16/17

12/13/14

11

XF200GY-B

&l 48C J5#
FIG.C31C REAR WHEEL
e R SRR B e &iE
Ref.No. Part No. Description Q'ty Remarks
o R
20 QMI125GY-2.34-6 M10x1 2536 Bolt M10x1.25x36 4
054090101101 Vaviitrae=x:ib - 353
21 GB/T6187.2-2000 M10x1.25 INUEME0>x1.25 4
22 K AAJE Washer 1
BSOS s, Cirlips? )
24 6Q4,\Zé%)0gl\'(\f‘é0§2_01 JE4 % M14x1.5x268  Axle, rear M14x1.5X268 1
25 g4I\ZI:ZZJOGM\’(\I(§]I52)O3 1.3 Ja A TR Spacer R, rear axle 1
26 ggl\%%)o('\;/l\l(\lélDz)?AB-oz M Disk, rear brake 1
59421QLYZ000 Kk N 7S 7 B
2l QM125GY-2.83-02 M8 20 EoliMORSR0 4
28 065‘34'%9950213331 A E 14 Washer 14 1
054090091145 INFVE A F B RE
2 GB/T6187.2-2000 M14x1.5 RUBMI4L.5 £



FIG.49 &l 49 BEZETH

F1G.49 KIT TOOLS
e R TR A e &
Ref.No. Part No. Description Q'ty Remarks
1 474310MNZ000 TH& Tool box 1

XF200GY.80-1
47432Q0MNZ000 .
2 XF200GY.80-2 TSR Cap, tool box 1

02304Q060202

3 GB5789-87 ANHIEHE MBX20  Bolt M6X20 2
4 SPmevoeic TRER ool kit 1
5 09811Q000006 THAS Tool bag 1
6 09813Q000004 XL T 10X 12 Wrench 10X 12 1
7 09816Q000007 ESSE] Socket, spark plug 1
8 09814Q000006 — R Screwdriver 1
9 09814Q000005 |- FR2AF Screwdriver 1
e 10 ??5%8 B Bush ¢ 6.5X 18X 6.5 2 DI
11 09817Q000002 PIART 19 Wrench 19 1
12 09813Q000002 XEARTF- 14X 17 Wrench 14X 17 1
— 13 09817Q000003 DAL SR Bar 1
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FIG.50 & 50 WA B

FIG.50 STICKER SET

FF5 R TR DA HE &
Ref.No. Part No. Description Q'ty Remarks

1 WA A Sticker set 1 %B???X

2 WAHZEY B Sticker set, fuel tank cover LH 1 CBB

3 AP NG Sticker set, fuel tank cover RH 1 CBB

4 AR ZE M 4E Sticker set, fuel tank LH 1 CBB

5 TAEAT AL Sticker set, fuel tank RH 1 CBB

6 ZE RN AE Sticker set, frame cover LH 1 CBB

7 FA e Sticker set, frame cover RH 1 CBB

8 T S AR () Sticker set, cowling LH 1

9 SRR () Sticker set, cowling RH 1
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